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Ilﬂ:\pplit.:Fe:ti;(:jr.\ Date: ﬁﬂb ‘93 SP# 3 (ﬂa E

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

Al PTANCE O IS APPLICATION BY THE VIL E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON A COMPLETE APPLIGATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 862 S, Lox/s BeAcH ey (A
SECTION @2 BLOocK /5 Lot 243 LOT size: Jeal sa@. L.

O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
UL E L Cecn £ GUEVAEH
Address: Address: B2 S .Loda BsdAcn AYr
Frerproer NY 11520
Telephone #: Telephone #. S/ &52 O Fd
Aftocasy Name: /@S,S‘EM. \Lﬂpmd Address: 94 Cwns1dde ST
(optional) Phone #: S/ 24/ 696 T FEEERET Ved Ya 752 o
Present Land Use: S/AASLE FALL /Lz:f;' Proposed Land Use: Sixégels EAALL 7,

Descriptigg of Proposed Work: CHALGES To EXTELICL FI-MISHES APPRoVES
_BY Sme fiad BornsD

| request a prefiminary meeting: YES E NO

lirequest-a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new buitding or dwelling,
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
- XN ves M o

2232
ANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this —— = RETLEMANARA . |
day of 2072 > NotaryGPAtPl)'}El:LState of New York

No, 01 Mﬁ\m 750‘3:3umy
|fied in Nassau
MyQCu:r]nm. Explres Nov. 19, 2023

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

jam (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing :;;h’s app:lication.
a,‘/'@/ ﬁtm Lz _ =] 23]23
L
PROPERTY OWNE‘R SS ATUR Hotatyﬁiﬂ!bllslzl:sgt:‘:ﬁ?%tw York DATE
Sworn to before me this No. 01MA6178034
day of M&yZadin .20 Z‘B Qualified In Nassau County
Jl' L_My Comm. Expires Nov, 19, 2023
n [
Notary Public —r
e e sk v dedede e e ok u‘,'.-::.......'.....-'-----.......-........-.n...-unr...'..'.---.....:uu.....-----.‘.....n..-n-.‘..‘--'--‘- ................................
oy i FOR VILE USE OY
Il Site Plan Publi ~ Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Villnaa Plark'e Qinnatira: Date:




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL pUiLDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

January 18, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Island Beach Inc.
40 Curley Street
Long Beach, NY 11561

RE: 862 South Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 BIk. 156 Lot 343
Building Permit Application #20201574 - Non compliance with original site plan decision
Multiple changes to exterlor — windows, doors, siding, soffits, lighting, railings, roofing,

fascia, columns, stairs and a 290 sq. ft. deck on second story and 8 290 sq. ft. deck on third story

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
arder to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board wiil be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk's Oifice at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complele package of the twelve (12) sels should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additionsl copies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event thal you do niot file an applicatien within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter wilj expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference o the Site Plan Review Board
Application, piease call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly’ yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fed
encl,
c: Village Clerk
SGG Desugb.
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has condueted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the enviren-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—- The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project ;
Building Permit App. 20201574

Location: 862 S. Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Island Beach Inc.

Description: Non compliance with original site plan decision — Multiples changes to exterior
windows, doors, siding, soffits, lighting, railings, roofing, fascia, columns, stairs
and 290 sq. ft. deck on second story and 290 sq. ft. deck on third story

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North_ Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

N
Dated: January 18, 2023 2 W
et
Serpio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Shart Environmentol Assessment Form

Instructions for Completjng

Part § - Project Isformation. The spplicaat or praject spoasor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Regiomes
becume part el the application for approval or funding, are cubjezt fo public revicw, and may be subjest 10 [enther verifization
Complete Part 1 based en information eumenily available, I edditionsl research o investigation would be needed 1o fully
respand to any itzin, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informalion.

Completz all items in Fant 1. You may zlso provide any additional informaticn which you believe will be nesded by or usafinl
1o the lead agency; sttach sdditionsl pages 2f neceszary 1o supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project aad Spoeser Jnformatlon

Name ol Actiun or Project:

{1\

o
%ﬂ%&m@yr Dk
| 802 S Ly frain A Freeport \ (1520

Brizf Descripiion of Proposed Aclidn:

NEW HOVSE - 2ov4 s6 P77
Eodl ECkK i ’
(ywm%.ﬁﬁ 521 > 290 S 3dti+£\i
Name of Applicant or § 1 Teiephore B
#WDWBm et INC- [T
8 cvelEy T
Tip Code

City/O: I State:
LoNG B bt MY sk |
I Does the proposed oction only invalve the fegislanve sdoption of 3 plan, local lnw, ordinaske, NO | YES

admintmeative sule, or regulation?
I Yis, sitach & narmative descriplion of the mtent of the proposed action and the e viranmentsl tesourges that J
sy be affecied in the municipality and procred 1o Part 2. [7'no, cominue (o question 2,

3. Do the pruposed acton require @ permit, 3pproval of funding fium any ol governmental Apency? NO_| VES

IF Yes, st agency(s) name and penriit or appoval d
3.3, Tetal acreage ol the sile of the proposcd action? screy
b. Totad acrzage 1o be physically disirbed? . aures
v. Total acreage (project sue and any contiguous pupestics) owned
or coniralled by the spplicant or project spunser’? screy

4. Cheek 2l fand vscs that eccur o, adjoining and acar the propased action,
OUrben o Rund (non-agriculiore) O Indusiial O Cammercial n’f{csidcnlial {suburban)

Nlorst O Agriculiure G Aquotic U (hther [specify)
O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Isthe preposed actien, NO

b. Are public vransportation serviedls) available at or near the site of the proposed acnan?

& Ate any pedostrian accommadations or bicycle coulss avoilable on er near site of the propated action?

Y A
. A permined use undes the zotting regulaticns? /
b. Consirent with the adopizd camprehensive plan? vy
4. 1sthe proposed aznen consistent with the predontinant charzcter of die cxisting built or paturat NO | YEF
landszzpe? \/
2. 13 the site of the propased actien located in, or €oes il adsoin, 3 state Hsted Crilical Environmenial Asza) NO | YES
1M Yes, sdenufy: J
8 3. Wil ihe propnssd action resull in a fubstantia] tnsrease in tralfic Sbove present levels? NO_| YES

9. Does the propated pction meet or excesd the state eneegy code requiremenns?

BN

h. Will ssorm water discharyes be ditecied (o establishad conveyance systems (runofT and storm drains)?
I Yes, briclly desetibe: QO NQ D YES

NO
1T the preposed action will excesd reyyuitements, descrilve design features and teshnologies.
10. Will the proposed action eonnect to an earsting public/private water suppiy? NO | YES
[Ir Yes, does the existing sysiem have eapacity 1o provide service? ano JYES] J
IF No, deserbe method for providing poiablz water:
11, Will ihe propassd astion cannect lo calsting wasiewater otilitics? NO_| VES |
[ Yes, does the susting sysiem have capacity 10 pruside service? OnNo dYES)
Il No, describe meihod Tor providing wastewster irestment: ‘/
12, ». Dows the sile contain a structure that is lisied on cither the State or Natinnal Regiaer of Hictonz NO | YES
Places? \/
b. Is the propased action located in an wrcheological sensitive aren? J
13 a. Dees any partion of Lhe site of the proposed sction, of lands adjeining the propased sctioa, contain NO { YES |
wetlands nr other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? 1/
b. Would the proposed zcuion physically slier, ot encroach into, any caisting wrzland o waterbody? \,
IT Yes, tdentily the wetland or waterbody 2nd extent of alicrations in square feet or neres: ‘/l
14. Jdentify the typical habitat types that oecut an, o are likely 10 be lound on the praject site. Cheek oll thal apply:
0 Shoreline O Farew O Aghicultural/grassiands L3 Ecsly mid-succrasional
O Wellind ~ Dtfhan o Suburban
15, Docs the sie of the propesed sstion contain sy species of animal, or associsted habitats, bisted NO | YES
by the Stare of Federal guverninenl as thizatened or endangered? ‘,
16, Is the project sile focated i the 160 year Nood plain? NO [ VEY
v
17. Wilk the pmposed aciicn ereate storm waler dischasge, either from paint ¢t non-paint sousces? NOg | YES
If Yes, U
3. Will storm water discharges flow so adjacent properies? ONO O YES \/[

Page2 aof4



15 Does the propased atton includs constructicn of other schvities Lhat resalt i the vmpaundinent cf

NO | YES

water of other liginds ¢ g. retention pord, waste Izgoon, dam)?
I Yes, explain purpese and size:

vV

19. Has the stz of thz propased ncrion of gn adjuining property been the localion of zn 2ctive or clased NO | YES
sokid waste msnagement femilily?

if Yex, deseribe: \/

20. Has the s:te of the propased sehon or an adjoming preperty been the sulgect of remediztion (cngaing cc | NO | YES |

campleled) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, desenbe-

v

1 AFFIRM THAT TUHE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABGVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Stpnature

et ot (‘s_ub}nfllc MANYA  oxe 25-06-2021
in |4

"] v

Pan 2- lmpact Assesanfent. The Lead Agency Is reapoasible for the tompletion of Fart 2. Answer all of the following
queshans in Port 2 asing the mlormation centained in Pant | and other malariss submitied by the project sponsor or
stherwite uvailable 1o the reviewer, When snswering the quzstiang the reviewer should be guided by the concep! “Have my

respanses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed acnign?”

No,or | Muderaie
small to large
fepaci Impuct
may may
oceur oceur
b Wil the proposed actiun ceeate 3 matenal confliet with un adopicd fand uie plan or zoning
regulations? ‘\\D

2 Wil the propased action result in 2 change in the usc ar ntensity of usc of land?

3. Willthe prepesed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed agtion have an injact en the envirenmentat charactenstics that cxused the
esublishment of 3 Critical Environmenial Area (CEA)?

5. Willthe prapased action result in wn zdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrasructure for mass Iranait, biking or walkuay?

6. Will the proposed action cause a ncrese in the uie of enerpy and i1 fails 1o incorporate
reasanably availshle energy conservalion ef secnewable mesgy eppoftnilics?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

2. public  phvate water supplies?
b. public / privote wastewater uraiment utilities?

K. Willthe proposed action impair the charzeter ur quality ef imporant historie, archaeplogical,
grchueciunl or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the propessd action result in an adverse change 19 natural resqurees {e.g. wellends,
witzrbodics, groundwarzr, 2ir quality, flom and favna)?
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NOTES:
1) DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT SCALED.

SEC. a2

BLOCK. 158

LOTS. A3

ALL WORK SHALL COWFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE
RESIDENWIAL CODE AS OF JANUARY 2018

PLANS COMPLY WITH THE EMERGY CONSERVATION
CODE OF MEW YORK STATE

PROPOSED HOUSE

862 SOUTH LONG BEACH AVE

FREEPORT NY, 11520
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South Side of 862 South Long Beach






House to the South of 862 South Long Beach

House to the North of 862 South Long Beach



Houses across the street from 862 South Long Beach



East and North Sides of 862 South Long Beach
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FEMA FLOOD PLAN NOTE: 214 WHSIRE DI RS AND CEILINGS MOT VENTRATCD 10 A.LDV PCISTLRD T3 ISCAPE SHALL BE PRCVIDED
W 5 * ATCD A & L 1
”gguw.ﬂwxﬁo.g._ﬁmwﬂﬂgﬂz! T A APPRIVED VAPDR RETARIER HAVING A Waximu FCRVEANCE RATTMG OF Lo PLRM. T VAPIR SETARCCR
E THALL BE INSTALLED DN THE WARM-IN-VINIER SIDE OF THE THERMAL INSULATER
PANEL 36059CT239G EFF. 3/ 114 2009 A
FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION WiLL BE 14.0/ i CONSTRUCTION WHERE MIISTURE OR ITS FREEZIMG wILL NI JAMAGE THE MATERIALS.
2. WVHERE OTHER APPROVLD MEANS TO AVIND COSDENSATION IN UNVENTILATID FRAMED VaLl,
FLOOR, ROOF AND CLILING CAVITIES ARE PRIVIDED
FEMA TECHNICAL NOTE: R T T 15 PLACED ON THC EXTERIR (7 A FOMNDATION SUPPIRTING ¢ WASTNAY VDEER CXTERIR
AL OPENINGS 1 FOUNDATION WALLS (FLOOD VENTS) MUST BE It ACCORDANCE T RIDTAL FOMDATION SURFACE SUPPORTING THE VEWEER 1S HOT RECWIRED T0 ST INSLLATED T SATISFT
VTTH THE REGULATIONS OF THE NFIP AND FEMA AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL ANY FODATION INSULATION REQUIRCMENT.
B G 43213 nf.M‘MMMﬂ.vu LIGHTING ﬁnx._.r“uﬂm o - : — 3 o T .
) S IRSTALLED I THL DUILDING ENVELDRE, RECESSED LIGHTING FINTURES Skl MEET OWC OF 1 LOVING REQUIREMENTS
hhsm;}g_smbﬂ-w#M.ﬂst_ wuﬁMﬂﬂWﬁSﬁﬁn—oﬂmﬂuﬁhMﬂﬁwﬁ.ﬂmm 1. TvPL IC RATED, HAMF ACTURED WITH NJ PENCTRATIINS PETWEEN THE IMSITE OF THE RECESS
GUIDELINES: FIETLRE ANO CLILING CAVITY AND SEALED OR GASKTIED 10 PROVENT AR LEAXAZE INTD THE UNCONCETIONCD SPACE
2 TYPC 1€ DR MON-IC BATED, DISTALLED DGIDX & STALED 0% COSTRTID FRON A M 05~ TNCH-THICK GYPELM
WALLBOARD OR COMS TED A PREFORMED POLYMERIC W BARSIER, OR OTHCR AIR-TIGHT
10 TWO (2) DPENINGS ON EACH SIDE OF THE ENCLOSED CRAW SPACE AREA O INUACTUREDIIR THIS PLRPOSC. WHOLE WAINTAINING ATOUIRC) CLCATANCES TF WOT LETS Thak 03 DA
20 TOTAL OPENING AREA TO EQUAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ENCLOSED AREA Py e BISTIELE WATCRIAL AND NOT LLSS TAN 7 INCHCS FROM INSULITION WATERIAL
AT 11NCH PER 1 SOUARE FODT, THEREFORE: 1 TPt 10 RATCD. I8 ACCORTANCE VITh ASTH £ 203 ADMITING rl WORE Ticd 23 CFW OF AIR MOVEWENT
585 SF » 1566” /200 Sl = 1.8 USE B ENGINEERED SIMART VENTS R CMDUTIDMED SPACE 10 THE CLILING CAVITT, THC LIGNFING FRTURE SWALL BE TCSTED A3 SUtel BE LAXCLID
4 TOTAL DPENINGS TO BE B & 16* EACH [SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR -

LOCATIONS)

ENGINEERED SMART VENTS = 200 i per VENT X 8 VENTS = 1600w > 1.566 5 OK

30 MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENINGS TO BE 12° ARDVE ADJACENT
EXTERIOA GRADE

40 ANY LOLVERS, SCREENS OR OPENINGS MUST NOT BLOCK OR IMPEDE
THE AUTOMATIC FLOW OF FLOOCWATERS INTO AND OUT OF THE

ENCLOSED AREA.
50 HOUSE FIN. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS TO BE « 14 T A5 PER VILAGE CODE
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(BASCO OH SURVIY BY HATNES LAND SURVEYGRS
199 LAEAYETTE DR, SYOSSET, NY L I7SE {SHE) 496- 1790, DATFD LAKLIARY 27, 2020

1} DRAWINGS ARE TC SE READ NOT SCALED

NOTES:

) smc ez
Boo, 1%
LOTS. 343

3 ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE WEW TORW STATE

RESDERNAL CODE AS OF 2020

4} PLANS COMPLY WTH TWE ENTRGY CONSERVATION
COOE OF €W YORK STATL

S22

PROVISIONS FOR AIR LEAXAGE SMALL BE EN ATCORDANCE WITH SCCTIONS S021.41 AND 502142

502141 ViNDDV AND DOCR ASSEMBLILS
WINDOW AND DOOR ASSCMBLIES INSTALLED N THE BURLGING ENVELOPL SHALL CONPLY WITH THE HAXIMGM
ALLOWABLE INFTLIRATION RATES [H TARLE 502144,
CXCIPTION  SITE-CONSTRUCTED WINDOWS AND DOGRI SELLED [N JCCORDANCE VITH SIETION f02t42

TARE 522141 ALOVAEL AR IMCILTRATION RATES

VINDOWS (CFM PER SOUARE FOOT OF WINDOW ARFA) LM
TOORS - SLIDERS (CrM PER SOUARE FEOT OF WINICY ARCAY 61
IOORS - SWINGING (CFM PER SCRMRE FOGT OF WIKDOW ARTA) D¢ tar

& REQUIREMENT BASLD DH ASSEMELY ARTA
CAULKING AND SEALANES
EATERIOR JOINTS, SCAMS OR PCRETRATIONS [N THE RUILDING CNVELDPL, THAT AR SOURCLS 07 AR LEAKAGE, SHALL BE
SEALED WiTH DURABLE CALLKING MATERIALS, CLOSED VITH GASKETIME SYSTEMS, TAPED TR COVERED WITH WMIISTLRC
VAPOR-PERMCARLE HOUSE-WRAP, STALING MATERIALS SPARNING JIhS BCTVEEN DISSIMILIAR COMSTRUCTIDN
WATERIALS SMALL ALLEW FOR DIFFERLNTIAL LXPANSION AND CONTRACIDN OF THE CIWSTRUCTION MATIRIALS
1S INCLLDES SEALING ARDUND TUES AND SHOWERS AT THE ATTIC D CRAWL SPACT PANILS, AT RECESSED
LIGHTS aND AR(AME ALL PLUMRING AND ELECTRITAL SENCTRATICNS. IMCSE ARC UPENINGS LOCATED I 7oL BUILDING
INVELDPE SETWEEN COWDITIONED SPALE AND UNCDHLITIONGD SPACE P BETWVIIN THE COMCITIONED SPATE
a0 THE OWT3IBE
121 SwYLIGNTS

SKILIGHT SHAFTS, 2 LCHES IN DEPTH AND GREATER, SHALL B IMSULATEL TD M1 LESS THAN =19,

02148

B1222

921

Wt

AEVISED AS BULT

2 { REVISED AS BURLT

L]
1

862 SOUTH LONG BEACH AVE.
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Application Date: 3203 5
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
OTE: _ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION B LLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CO TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 250 M lleiZ gve

ZoNinG DIsTRICT 230

SecTioN 072 BLock 072 Lot Z2lb LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT B LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;

Orelio Gp.lﬂjr'f,ﬂ.s Omwe Lo &\\1—}&(\3

Address: 7D tTillEL ove

Address: 250 el Cux

P20 QoL w520

Aﬁ_\,ﬂ%@& Oy \%20 (A
Telephone #; loUlp- 20\- WU3S Telephone #: [p UWlp- Zo)- U425
Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: 0S5 cRnti Proposed Land Use: _10SiQe aviCyy
Description of Proposed Work: XN sav¥d A _5_30\23 A THITON -
S
. B
I request a preliminary meeting: YES _X NO M ,:E
E e
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: Rl LL P
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or. Residence AA. o b !
B. The proposed construction is not a new buﬂdlng or dwelling. T S5
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the lncorporateJd Vlttage of
Freeport are satisfied. % e % =
. YES NO - o
) ahjzoT>
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this
day of QUAUNY L2005,

égry Public
WWW**&M*Q*MM**MM"M‘tmﬁtﬂﬂtmttttmttttﬁt“ﬁﬂM*iﬂ*t*ﬂimﬁttmﬂ“mwt‘iﬂ"*“m

Property Owner's Consent;
_M';d_me““’"rv Ghirens

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this applicatipn.
j INNGYE
PROPERTY OWNER’SLXENATURE DATE
Swom to before me this
day of 20_3
ry Public
T devie vl s v vie sl sk e v o i v el s ol e e ok el v S ke sl e e e she S e e e A e v e e e e e sk e she e e e de e e ve s dedede e s s e e e e e dede el e dedee e et e e de e sl de dede de e driedode ke

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

~ Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:
__ Approved

[Site Plan Public
Hearing Required:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Reav. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
July 31, 2023

Amelio Gittens
250 Miller Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 250 Miller Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Res A Sec 62, Blk 162, Lot 216
Building Permit Application #20233300
Description: 1 Stery addition {397sq.ft).

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmenta! Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application, Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Reviéw Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very ilyxéours,

Tgio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings g
/Daniela Hernandez ? F

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes__ No_X_



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
thercfore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233300

Location: 250 Miller Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Amelio Gittens

Deseription : 1 Story addition (397sq.ft).

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows: =
A) >

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 31, 2023 Serngio 4. THawnae
» Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

wy

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Informat %

fo
YT7ENS ESIDEN CE

Name of Action or Project:

250 Mitreg AvE Freemer KNY 570

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

DH9F SORT oME STSRY ADD: Trok)

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: £/, 4. 2! 5F é_q-_
fussere. «JorparS EMil &/ aRer I TEC © Aot |
Address:
Casiio ST
City/PO: State; Zip Cade:
FREEPORT Y /11620
1. Does the propased action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, atiach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )4 |
may be affecied in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2. |

2. Doaes the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental AgencyZ.. NG | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: e

feeproer Puitbine [EEMIT - X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ©e/5 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically distusbed? - BOF _ acres o '

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

O./5  acres

L J

4, Chmflﬁl'land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action. - o
| L|Urban  ["]Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial EResidential (suburban)

[:]Forestl DAg_rigulture [JAquatic  [] Other (specify):
[Iparktand 2 = 723

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed ction, NO | YES | N/A

.2, A permitied use under the zoning regulations? - J;r |_|

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural "I NO_| YES
landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO

E D

8. & Will the proposed action result in a substantiel increase in traffic above present Jevels? NO | YES

b. Are public transpostation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X

9. Does the proposed action meet ar exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNOEYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

tr. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DOEYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewster treatment: ,

3 13 O[3 [
7 R g X

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places? .

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: ==

A

14, tify the typicalhabitat types that occuron, or are likely to be found on the project site. Checkeall that apply:
horeline orest %gﬁculmmllgmslnnds arly mid-successional

Wetland [Crban uburben _
15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated hebitats, listed ‘NO |- YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? _ ]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? -NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES
1 Yes,

8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? 'ENC‘:'Y‘ES D K‘

b. Wiil storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff ang storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe: MU N y £AaL STOW &F& IN'QN. ES
-

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (c.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 1f Yes, explain purpose and size; IX I:I
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an edjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NO { YES

solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: @ I:l
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? IZ]

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Appli namg: /ﬁlﬁELl« \fdﬁDﬂ-A}) Date: 5’ 5 - ZoZ .77

Signature; p=t

R

Port2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasenable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Mogdernte
small to large
impact impact
mny may
occur occur
I Will the proposed action create a material conflict with en edopted land use plan or zoning !
regulations? [~ D

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Criticel Environments] Area (CEAY?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or gesthelic resources?

9. Will the proposed ection result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaer, air quality, flora and fauna)?

e e

Page3 of 4




b No, or Moderate
small to lnrge
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:l D
problems?
11, Wili the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [ ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “‘moderale to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

=
Llub

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the praposed action may result in one or more potentiafly large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

\-—/Tl'a'ine of Lead Agency Date

Pr\nt or Type Nagle,of j{ﬁponsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
) ) ¢

h 3
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 2443 3%

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.
Filing Date

2-3

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
IMPORTANT — Applicant so complete alt ams In ssctians: I 1, 1, 1V, V

L ar n.oc.l'rmm__aL._Mm?' 1L EE. = omTAmET _m
52““0" BLIWEEN CEDAR e EM
sUILDING (Gram Sarear) Trmve Steaut} wor

sCCTION _Qz oLOTK le z._wt Z.Lé._ Lo mzk @_ Ao

I1. TYRE AND LOST OF BUILDING ~ Al spplicants complste Parts A + D.

A, TYFE OF IMPHNOVEMENT B. PROPOIED ON EXIITING USE
1 Maw huliting

ARSA ﬂa

A NTIAL
2 Lare &l q
avier pumhar & new houslng unl“ " One FamMy
—— " Toes larmillen
13 Apartmont - Gater N, miUnite

L) Ingumrisl
18 Qiigs, pank, pratuslanat
18 e, mastaniile

wehiod, It nens-frate nane

NDHIIID!N"AL « Camplete Fpa VB
Fueliwuning Pout

4 Pasal lreplotomant) '™ Yexntiont hatel, maisl, w0 mw Chureh, oihw rellpiows
B [ } Guithesd INew, Repair) ;:"‘“"';":;""-:"n ‘-l':‘;': s ) Haspital, Imibtusianet
[ e s B m'.:' :'. : 1/ 22 D Othw » Saesliy
2 [ Maving frsinantiant L S

C.cosy 0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

B9t s pr [ sSTORY

AppDI Tiok

) TOTALGOAY OF 1MPFRDVEMENT £

# ¥q, 420

[t IDENTIFICATION = To be completsd by sll apolicants

HAME MAILING Anoam—-um sireet, ey snd steis, Tin TEL. NO.
L [ApRriBuNE ¢ 260 [Mic CR_AveE 46 |26
o AN 1o S1TIENS | EREEPSR T, NY B2 ';, 4425 | -
3 4 SafrFoLK ST 56|62 1
e BEUS SEHERAL | FREEPCRT NY (1520 <jeq {
L el CUSSE L “‘4’ Casipfe ST Sie 244, .,
Enginesr QEQ-OAM Ee. g.gwe" N X d l*é-o e S
"IV, OWNEN - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT : ."7' “
Buliding peermit Is oaumsd sublont 0 tha pravislens af Sectlen §7 of 74 Werkean's Camparruation L, 1S PROJECT LOGATED WITHIN
' Warkmen's Compuriation Cartificsts Na, [ s Ot ADESIGNATEJF_L?OD t.j
e el
or Cremar, IF YES, WHICH ZONE? AE
18 PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?
vm==mo¢;|
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
“FotalFirst FI
Squars Feet LLO2A |
Upper Fl =
Shoare Fost LS4

# of Fixtures E

i

Superintendent of Bulidings

ANZhJad

o o [ Pzl

e
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East- across the street

North side of house : j



8 North neighbor
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South neighbor

‘_::"\.“"' i
v

S ey
5,4

¥
-l

AT I
i
da

ATAY
[STSY TS



West neighbor
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West neighbor
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A.ppiication Datg ) E'g %éfﬁ SPit _‘é@i@
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLIGATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: BO Zperrt PAY e ST A
SECTION &7 BLOCK /4*? Lot 45¢ LoT size: 70 < /00

0 TENANT APPLICANT O] LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name:;
oY) NevEee s Mecth 77
Address: Address: /D SoaTH IH1Y
FrEEPsET NY /520

Telephone #: Telephone#. &/ 7 F32 #4317

eyt t7EeT - ik i
Mef/znc/wNaprfne: /ﬁ/ﬁ'&:—éz_ kéE-DAA/ Address: ‘44 CASnJs S?"
(optional) Phone #: 57/ 7.4 596 ﬁ Fr=pPollr NJ] //E20
Present Land Use: S/x/e;/E HQM/L&/ Proposed Land Use: gié[éz_ﬁ F&Ufb?f

frespEncle ! oA LOFESIDENC /= '

Description of Proposed Work: (px/378uc % s@ Fl~ EprRAGE FISRFT
Dece parD  DF 3aFT ELEVATOE

| request a preliminary meeting: HES 2; NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
K YES NO
< ? 3 /.;.
v APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

DAT
Sworn teypefore me this 3¢ IJ:-‘\NN KROLIKOWSKI
V£ 273 Notary Public, State of New York
d ,.20
Reg. No. 01KR6323053
Qualified in Nassau County

Notary Public Commission Expires April 13, 2027

'\k*********************‘k******************'l’**'k‘k***i*******ﬁ*i*******k*********\k*****fi*********k**'ﬁ'********‘k*********i‘********iri’ e ook e dede de ek ok

Property Owner's Congent: &J
I, Vel E MC A 7" am4are) the owner{s}of the subject property and consent to the
filing ef this application. }
/ Q/ﬁ% %] 3 /=3
ROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn tg before me this ANN KROLIKOWSK]
d ; 205~ A : Notary Public, State of New York
LM Reg. No. 01KR6323053

_ Qualified in Nassau County
Nofary Public Commission Expires April 1
*****************i********************************;;églgz gk
-l -
=

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY -

ie Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

e e e e e e ook e de kR R R R KRRk A ko dkek ok Rk kR Kk ko kd

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.8. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred {500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

d.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of ail buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permangnt open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated therson, and of all property that is proposed to be

reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE € "2EEPORT

Department ings

U..

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAll, BUILDINGDEPT

-'T;:_E;..‘-IY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
July 25,2023
Neville Mc Watt
180 S Bay Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 180 S Bay Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Res A Sec 62, Blk 149, Lot 436
Building Permit Application #20233130
Description: Construct a (628sq.ft) one car garage, ex’oclad existing deck (79sqft) and a (37sq.ft) Elevator.,

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the 2y
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval o

2 Department and it has been determined that in
the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclased the instructions, =
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration
the Village Clerl’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an a
completed application. Changes or additional information 1
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought i
after this initial appointment should the additional copics Ley

piicotion, Building Department letters/documents, the
¢ pertaining to your building application. Please call
peintment, during normal business hours, to review the
v ! juired for the application; therefore, only ONE
itial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the aliotied sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE a1 27

e ———_—

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez A

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes_ No X_



VILLAGE O
Department of
Reconimiuncafion

Notic

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

YVork Environmental Conservation
. 12 conducted an initial review
siguificant effect on the environ-

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the V0w
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Do
to determine whether the following project may 1. -
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a siguiiicn: ¢ cifeet on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation ¢/ .. Juvironmental Impact Statement,

——  The proposed project may have a signiticas( «/7ct on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmen ' nnact Statement.

(See reasons below)

Project :

~ duiding Permit App. 20233130

Location: 180 S Bay Ave, Freeport NY {1520
Applicant: Neville Mc¢ Watt

Description : Construct a (628sq.1t) one ear garage, exto o existing deek (79sqft) and a (37sq.ft) Elevator
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings ~Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustecs Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, 1Y
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article « ¢ .2 New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining wii oo may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A) .

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 25,2023 Sergéo 4 Wawas ~F
- Sergio A. Mauras -
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting atisc’oicnts are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buiic oo,




UILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION. STk
Filing Date f-_ ‘394’/ ' ﬁ

s

IMPORTANT - Applicenf to complete olf ivams in ssctions: |, 1, 10,4V, V : |

AT [LOCATION) /50 § E‘F‘f ‘ _ g?s':.':&.r /?ES' pA

i, e ¢ fNOi {Hiroat)
égcgﬁaﬂ BETWEEN '6457‘([0 B 65@46

(Craes Geroat) (Groms Stroot)

§BUILDING .
secrion @D 5 wonse S o 4%:&1@:&@.. 00 S Read

1, TYPE AND COST OF BU!LDING Al apphr.ants complate Parts & - D,

?
| ey |
rﬂv&z@wh@mﬂm]’u for Erection of Buildings or Alteratio

oy i 2 ik

A, TYPE OF IMPRUVEMEENT B. pPROPOSED 05’! EXRISTING USE
Tl | New buildlisg y
RESIOENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Compleate Pary “E"”

2 pd Addiion-atwration (11 renigentlal, .

enter number of naw hauting units i1 Ona Faemity 17 11 induselst

sddud. 1t none-atetanone_ 12 1 1 Two femiiles 38 [ 1 Offico, bank, prefestons
3 1 ) Swimming Foal g3 1§ Aporteent - Enter Novof Unite 19 [ 1 Stores, marcansite
4 | | Repair (replocement) g § 1 Trensiont hoval, motsl,'or 20 1 }  Chureh, other religlous
5§ | | Bulkhoad {New, Regalrl 01 g:’mi"’"";E“.‘?" N’;:::‘:::: BRI, 21 {1 Hozpitsl, Inetitutionst

a Sf ACcesigy

6 | | Fence :5 ) m;:’ S y 22 | | Ouhee . Spesily
7 | | Meving (relocation) b by

¢. cosy |5 -bééé;ﬁ::ﬁ 6#-%6.‘:&07
16 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENY e %z qw 01‘\/5,&“&?

(27 200 ) = ## 406

(688) (400 =4 22,520

i81. IDENTIFICATION ~ To be mmme!ed by als appﬁums e

' E\/A‘Taﬁ 3‘?;% =7

NAME | e MAILING ADDRESS Numbn nrm ity ond 31010, Zip TEL, NG, - |
' NEvril e IMelil r?’ /80 S, 5,4)/ YE |25
at ; FREFPOET N Y’ HED0 2zt
2
Contractor T
a. [ Bissere ~Jorkons | 244 CAS o S . St | 241
Tpineer FREE] f’aze?' NY pigzo £9¢3
V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STAYEMENT , _ V. FLCGDZONE .
Biliding pormit s Issuod subjest to the provislons of Section 67 6 the Warkmen's Cempentasion Law. 15 PROJEOT LOGATED W‘TH’N
: : : ! e o, Ot A DESiGNATED FLOOD
it Workemen !Wmmﬁmmgﬂfﬂﬁﬂ'ﬂ‘“ﬂ' FAPaARY P HAMR ONE? e ,
. v Conwsct YES
! or Dwner. e IF YES, wmc} I ZONE? fﬁﬁ
iy 3 ni
Addras - 1S PROJEQTTO REPNB
Phong FLOOD DAMAGE‘? ey
YES - NO 2
State of New York oy
County of Naau e PROJECT DESGRQPTIUN
£ VILL E Mg wﬂ ?'rhqlwi duly wwern, saye that gg : o the contractor of  ° TOt&'fFfrst F‘r /64?
{Priny)  {Hoer She) Square Fest ;
owner of o sbove mentioned building, That the ltama of the abave applicstion aleo the snlmoted cost of wald buitding or ai ‘
serailon, b correct 10 the best of _ﬂis____mmw and belie? and egress 1o conform 1o 2l eppllosbia laws of this Upper Firs [ 1aded P




: “ 1

617.20 = |

Appendix B _ !

Short Environmental Assessment Form JAN 26 2023 ;

é

Instructions for Completing REEPORT BUILDING DEFT. |

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project spousor is responsible for the completion of Part 1,
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to pu

Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, If additional
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

) Responses
1blic review, and may be subject to further verification.
tesearch or investigation would be needed to fully

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Mec b7 /?EWQE’M&E .

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

20 3. Bay Ave, Freemer, NY 1520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: . o2 &2
Cowsrpucer GES sa

L% soF7 -E'L'\}?.x 72}’@ Np ; ;z

J Senaglms/D,
9 saFT DEci.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: ' ' Telephone: 5‘/ & 2‘4’/ o

5929

/616'5’5 LL Jaﬁ DA : ._._jxe:_-:Maﬂ:

Address;

44 Casimy Sr

FerEpPsLT Ny

City/PO: State: } Zip Code:

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,

[E20
NO YE

S

administrative rule, or regulation?
I Yes, attach a narrative desctiption of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may _e._affecte'd‘ in t}_;_e: municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question Syl '

X

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other gm‘verﬁmemél';Agency?

NO

YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

FeeEPsR) BerrD 1#16 %BM/T

1

[

LUl

3.a, Total acreage of the site of the prop ed action? O . /flp acres E
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ; D, O flp  acres n
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Q:. / @ : acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial = O Commetcial }é{esidential (suburban)

D Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic O Other (specify):

Q Parkland

Page 1 of 4



i [AN & a . 5

YES

N/A

5. Is the proposed action, ' _ ; T Y E G UZTTNG |
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? f |

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? S s e

34

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? : }é

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase o traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

N RN

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
1f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: ){:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO%YES}
If No, describe method for providing potable water: e
P
11. Will the propesed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES |
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO ;ﬂYES] .
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: }{z
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? ><
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? ><
13. a Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? %
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? %
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: _
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[0 Shoreline O Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands [ Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban : ﬁSuburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? X
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?. NO | YES
>4
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO YES’1
If Yes, o

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ‘ﬂNO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: : CONORYES

EXBTING STvei DRAINC

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result :n the iln;ﬁyﬁdq%eﬁnt 352 3 NO | YES
watet or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? 3 AN e D i
If Yes, explain purpose and size: ;

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: ><

20. Has the site of the faroposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ><

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO TIE BEST OF M
KNOWLEDGE

o U ,,
7oy ;)’(41557&1; NOEDAK, _ vwe_12/3 froz7.

Signature;

Ll VLS e S

i;‘ :s:r— }9 o = ——
:

S ) .
Part 2 - Impact Assesstient. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project Sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
: : ; . e : oceur accur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? =
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate r T
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? =
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: R
a. public / private water supplies? LN
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? =
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, Z A
architectural or aesthetic resources? & =)
9. Will the proposed action restlt in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, i —
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




_JAN 28 2023 :
Moderate [
|- tolarge ’
| impact |
T miay ’
occur occur

10, Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erasion, flooding or drainage
problems?

1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Fach potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

ny supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

b Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentations..
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts, ! -

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsib[e?s)fﬁcer) " ’

B Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and ‘

N . . T v '- -
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
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App'licatipn Date: 7 7 OA SP# &) e

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION ' / = -

PLANNING BOARD = =~

NOTE: ACCEPTANGE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE SoEeNoT BoNSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 1% Cany Picice | zonNg pisTrcT 2es A Y
SECTION \pZ2.  BLOCK_ _SH LOT DD LOT SIZE: S0 % \O%
0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name:

— T w ‘ c*-?

ame Y aoner Dicgpelis  DHimMMe.
Address: Address:. 1% Cavua P\ace.
Telephone #: Telephone # L, 21 YD 22153 53065~

; M225

Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Eéiaglé:;-f;f’li;;é Proposed Land Use: Qéﬁ'éc‘/af'} Gil

Desctiption of Proposed Work: (onSHruct G New Wb Sg b Seon d Sipog oddihon,
Oinew 5806 H . rear |5 Sioay geici lioa, cebuild exiShys 120.0 Sg k. rear voom
Qnewz Portico, a New 129 S - rear 0l Ceny (Nl G Jing exiSH

1]

Windows Sjze and the locationof 1pe Londows Chiangec oﬂ’@ﬁwy FromShiflgls Sunom .

| request a preliminary meeting: YES : NO 1o Trefal voop .
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. Lo
XES NO # % = B
ol R T
o i =G0 S -
RE DATE 7S © masairt i =

Sworn to bf.gre‘(me this 5
day of . Tt o

Notary Publi(‘/l

& ek K ek

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn Fddedkkkk Ak kR KRR ANk AR bk hkkkkkkhhhnkkrkhkikhk

Property Owner's Consent:

_‘l../_.—:p / I

/. /.’ >
() =7 772 { am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

Notary Public

MHES oo
*******************ﬁ'*****************************************************************************’;V*‘f?!_*****zh’ﬁ'*‘******

FORVILLAGEUSEONIY .

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: -
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision: B

& =
Approved >, &3 Den..‘@g
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date: S5 g

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following infarmation, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Locaticn of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all propesed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas probosed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permianent open space.

Building crientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

L.ocation and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy. .

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed fo be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additiona! information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT cr b

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

July 28,2023
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
Dianelys Sime
75 Cary Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 75 Cary Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 BIk. 321 Lot3
Building Permit Application #20212564
Description— Construct a new 613 sq. ft. second story addition, a new 58 sq. ft. rear 1% story
addition, rebuild existing 126.6 sq. ft. rear room, a new portico, a new 131 sq. ft.
rear balcony and removing existing sunroom.
CHANGES MADE TO WHAT WAS ORIGINALLY APPROVED (Windows size and the location of the
windows and change of roofing material from shingles to a metal roof)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. = i 2

T,

h —

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/ Daniela Hernandez

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed:  Yes__ No_X_



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation -

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

———  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. # 20212564

Location: 75 Cary Place, Freeport, NY

Applicant : Dianelys Sime

Description: Construet a new 613 sq. ft. second story addition, a new 58 sq. ft. rear 1% story
Addition, rebuild existing 126.6 sq. ft. rear room, new portico, new 131 sq. ft.
rear balcony and remove existing sunroom.

CHANGES MADE TO WHAT WAS ORIGINALLY APPROVED (Windows size and the location of the

windows and change of roofing material from shingles to a metal roof)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Qcean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

DATED:  July 28,2023
Amended . "7

L
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for'inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20 _ ,
Appendix B Y/ >/ QL V

Short Environmental Assessment Fowm

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsibie for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessaty 1o supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action orProject: » qition and Renovation to Existing 1 1/2-Sty. 1-Family Residence

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): No.75 On %ot side of Cary Place
at 331.05 ft. Wgsr of Bayview Ave

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Install Wood Frame with stucco finish First and 2nd.
Floor (671.2 s.1.) addition to Existing wood frame with
brick and vinyl siding 1-1/2 Story 1-Family Residence
Y -2 25 PALHOML ) MMT I ANLD RECUSN

@:Dvc;
Chaneres Mﬂt}@ Estine, CEAL wd, .
!MOM HHE “5‘2? mﬁm'f‘ w% @ﬂea'u W’fgwﬁb WA m : %%@m& ;fkﬁ;?f@%

f”"“x

ROFFING M "o METad RO
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (631) 432-2153
Dianelys Sime E-Mail: simedianelis@gmail.com
Address: _
75 Cary Place
City/PO: Freeport State: i Zip Code:
New York | 11520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES |
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the envirommental resources t hat \f/

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue 1o question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental A gencv? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? __ 012 acres ;
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 012 acres = ,
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned | '
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.12 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUtban DRural (non-agriculture) O Industrial — Commeicial & Residential (suburban)

OForest O Agricultuze 0 Aquatic COther (specify):
OParkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 5 \/ y 7
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predommant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identity:
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? V.
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? V4
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
v
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If' No, describe method for providing potable water: v
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: V4
2. a. Does the site contain a structare that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v/
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
v
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? v
If Yes, identity the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
v
14. Identity the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the projectsite. Check all that apply:
[ Shoreline [ Forest O Agricultural/grasslands 00 Early mid-successional
O Wetland 3 Urban & Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONOOYES v
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe; . E'NO O YES
4
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.

( 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? =

If Yes, explain purpose and size: Y

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: v

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: V4

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOV E IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsown : _Dianelys Sime , Date:  12/23/2021

Signature: ALAM>
Cd g

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor of
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur oceur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? v
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? v
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? Y,
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? v
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or v
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate v
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: v
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? v
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological, v,
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? 4
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No, or Moderate
- small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? v
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of oceurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supposting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
N Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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GENERAL NOTES 1

LOCATION MAP

(N.T.S)

PROPOSED WOOD FRAME WITH STUCCO ADDITION AND RENOVATION TO

1. Al werk shall be done in strict accardance with provisions of
lecal, state. and foederal codes, laws, ordinances. and regulations
wherever apslicable

2 Each contractor shall be hald to have visited the site and to
have verified all axisting conditions prior to submission of bid

3 In all cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information.
Figured dimensions and conditions must be verified in the fleld.

4 Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all field
dimensions and job conditions, and shall nolify the Architect of
any discrepancies, conflicts, and/ar omissions which would
intarfare with the satisfactory completion of the work. Should
he fail ta foliow this procedure and continue with the wark, he
shall assume respansibiiity and liability arising therefrom

5. Al items of work identified on the drawings by name. note, or
material designation are new, uniess otherwise noted.

6 All new materials and installations shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
applicable code requrements.

7. All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard
trade practices. Each trade shall cooperate with the Owner and
other trades 1o facilitate job scheculing and complotion.

8  Proprietary names identifying items of work are usad to designate
the standard of construction. Items of squal quality may be
submitted for the Architact's review

Each contractor shall be respansible for any damage to adioining
remaining arees as a rasult of his work, and shall repair damaged
surfaces to their pre-existing conditions or as may be requirad
to completa the entire scooe of work.

@

0. Indications of work to bs removed are general only, and are not
Intended to show all items which may require removal. Such items
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinstalled as required for
installation of new work

1. Existing equipment and materials to be remeved, which are not
required to be relocated or retained by the Owner, shall become
the property of the Contractar and remaved from e pramises

12, At the completion of each workday, each trade shall be
responsible for cleaning up their work. Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dust-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debris and broom cleaned upen completion

13 Drywall Construction
2. Provide sizes and types as shown on the drawings, taped and
spackied with three (3) coats and sanded smosth,

b. Provide all metal cornar beads, stops, edge trim. casing
beads, etc. as raquired to finish all drywall surfaces with
flush, lovel adges.

©. Use Firscode "X" gypsum board where required to obtain fire
ratings per N.Y.S. Building Codes. See Parlition Types and
plans for exact locations

. Altarations to existing work shall be patched and finished, as

necessary. to match existing contiguous surfaces or new
finishes shown.

15 Clean all floors, walls, doors, misc. matals, glass, otc. leaving
job free of dust and detris. priar to project complation

15 ANl existing floor slabs which are damaged as a result of any
demalition and new work are to be rastored as required to match
and bs level with contiguous surfaces.

17 Flame spread of all intar finishes shall meat or exceed Class
"8" (ASTM-E-84] or Class "II” (Radiant Pansi Test) requiraments

18 All mechanical and electrical work shall be in full conformance
with the Bullding Codes of N.Y. State, and all other applicable
codes and regulations

1% Plumbing work shall be installed, by a plumbar licensed with the
Village of Freeport, in accordance with New York State and MNational
Plumbing Codes.

2. Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician licensed in
Nassau County, in accordance with New York State and Nationai
Electrical Codes. A Fire Underwriter's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained for all electrical work, and supplied to the
Owner and the Architect.

21 All cabinetry and casework to be fabricated and installed in
Gonfarmance with the M.Y.S. Building Cede.

22 During demolition work, properly protect all existing work
scheduled to remain. Provide any snoring, bracing, and temperary
partifions as required to protect adjoining existing areas so
that the ownaer can continue daily operations with minimal
Interruptions.

2 Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs. per sq. ft..

24 All new construction is to conform to the latast
Enorgy Conmaervation Construction Code of Ny State
effective August 5, 2007

SITE

75 Cary P,
Freeport, NY 11520

=

oo ¥
‘\.F‘Wkr

EXITING 1 1/2-STORY 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

75 CARY PLACE, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520
SEC. 54 BLK 321 LOT 3

FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 91st. Street
North Bergen. NJ 07047
Phone: (201)908-9009
E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020

TABLE R301.2(1)

woon ¥
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN [ WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER Fi F G
i O ! ISMIC L B ES| CE LD UNDER- LoD AlR FREEZING
pavinga B § SNOWLOAD (mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING TERMITE DECAY TENP LAYMENT HAZARDS NDEX
As per figure As per figure As per figure As per figure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
2301,2/5) R301 R3072(2) R301.2(3) R301.2(7) { M1101.2 R403 3(1)
20 psf 120 mph B SEVERE IFT. ‘ MODERATE TO NASSAU - 13 YES NASSAU - 496
HEAVY
| L

CONSULTANT

ENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

2018 IECC CODE NOTES

PLOT PLAN

LOT SIZE: 5,250 S

F.(0.12 ACRE) SCALE: 1"=15'

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

1. SEE DRAVANG A-4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINCOW SCHEDULES

2. SEE DRAWING C-1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FASTENING/MAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3. NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM,
HALLWAY & BASEMENT. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCCNNECTED IN
ACCCRDANCE WSECTION R313.1 ANG POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
13 TO COMPLY WSECTION R312.1.2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE. (TYR.)

4. NEW/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED. LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING WU L. 2034-2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND PER RLMYS SECTION R 313.4

5 MINIMUM DUST INSULRTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 503.3.3 OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

8 PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIAMCES WILL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TG THE GUTSIOE.
SIZING OF VENTING SYSTEM IS TO COMBLY WITH SECTION G2227 (564). FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTICNAL AREA IS TO COMPLY WITH R1001.11. EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE
1S TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R1005. OF R.C. O, N¥.5.

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATIGN N ALL FRAMED WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOF/ICEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTE OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE, 1N ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION R348
CFRC. G NYE

8. PIPE | ATICN FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS IS TO COMPLY WATH TABLE
503331 OF THE ENERGY CONSEAVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE. SEE TABLE ON DWG. C-3 FOR
MORE (NFORMATION WATER CISTRIBUTION TC BE *L" COPPER OR BETTER. VENTS TO 8
PM.C. SCHEDULE 40 OR BETTER DRAINS TC BE BLACK IRON PIPE OR BETER.

€ ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT MIRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 32
THROUGH 42 OF R.C. O.N.Y S. & NSULATION TG BE RHW OR SETTER (750 C MAX.
CONDUGTOR TEMF ) ALL GARAGE, OUTDOOR, UNDERFLOCR SPACES T BE PROVIDED WATH
GFI PROTECTION I ACCORDANGE WTH SECTION E 3602 OF R.C. O N.Y.S.

10 THE WIRING SYSTEM OF THE PREMISES I oRr
WITH A GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONNECTED, | #TH SECTION E3507, SIZED
IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION E3503,1. THE ROD ELECTRODE IS TO BE MADE CF ZING
COATED IROM OR STEEL, SHALL HAVE 53" MINIMUIM DIAME TER AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 3 FT.LONG. NCN-FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 112 {H MINIMUM [XAMETER |H ACCOROARCE
WITH SECTION E 3508 OF RC. OLHY.S

11, CIRGUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO BE SIZED TO PROTECT THE
FEEDER IN EAGH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT.

12. A MINIMUM OF ONE 20 AMPE| CH CIRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE
BATHROCM RECEPTACLE QUTLETS. SUGH CIRGUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTHER GUTLET,

12. CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION E3602. GROUNDING FALULT
INTERRUPTER PRCTECTION IS TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATHRROOM CIRCUITS. AL GIRCUITS
LUSTEDIN SECTIONESS02 OF RCOMNYS

14, STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS 7O BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH R3I03.8 THE LIGHT SWATGH IS
TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY, 1N ACCGROANCE
WITH SECTION R3036.1. OFRC.O. NY S,

15, DWELLING |DENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WMTH SECTION Ra21
OFR.C.O.NYS

18, ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY W TH CHAPTER 12 THRCUGH
CHARTER 32 OF R.C.ONYS.

17, PLUMEING SYSTEM (NS TALLED SHALL COMPLY WATH CHAR TER 25 THROLGH
CHAFTER 24 OF RC.ONYS.

18. GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS. STEAM ROOMS
BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS. GLAZING N ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60°
{1524 mm) MEASURED VERTICALLY ASOVE ANY 5TANDING OR WALKING SURFACE

ALLOWABLE WOCD STRESSES,
CONSTRUCTION GRADE  DOUGLAS FIR - SOUTH #1
Fb = 1300 PSI
= 675 or 525 PSI I > 4" WIDTH (COMPRESSION PARALLEL
TO GRAIN)
Fe = 800 PEI (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)
Fo = 245231 (COMPRESSICN PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN)
Fv = 90 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR)

REFERENCES:
BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STAT
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (WFCM) - 2021 EDITION
TIMBER CONST! UAL (ATC
MANUAL OF
AME
CONCR
1. Design. materials end mathods of construction shall comply with
the Building Code Requiremarts for Reinforced Concrete ACI 318-99 of
the American Concret Institule. Compressive strength at 28 days
(I'c) for reinforced conzrate in footings and siebs shall be 3500
psi
2 Concrete and reinforcing matarials shall canform ta the folloving
slandards:

A Portiand cement as per ASTM C150-84
B. Air-entraining Admixturas shsll conform to ASTM C-260-77
& Section R 402.2 of R C. of N V.5
C. Concrete sggregates as per ASTM C33-84
. Water shall be clean and Free from injurious amounts of ils,
acids, alkalis, sall, organic materials and dalelenous
substances
E. Daformed einfereing bars shall conform to ASTM
AB15.B2(31) Grede 80
F. Weided smooth wire fabric for concrete reinforcement
shall conform to ASTM A185-75 and A82.79.
3. All bars shall be sesurely held in proper position while placing
concrete. If required, additional bars or stirrups shall be
provided by the contractor to that sfect

4. Minimum eoncrele cover of reinforcement shall be as ollaws
A Footings and olher principal structural members cast

against ground, ¥
8. Concrele, afer removal of forms exposed to weather or in
cortact with ground ta be 2° for bars Jarger than #5 and 1
112" for #5 or smakier
C Slabs and walls nol exposed lo ground or weather 1o be 34
and teams and girders ta be 1 1/2°
S Al dowels, anchor bolts, embedded stee, electrical
conduits, pipe sleeves. waterslops, inserts. grounds and all
other embeded ilems shail be in place before placement of
concrate.

2015 IECC. Section R403 3 Mechanical system piping insulation
{Mandatory)
Mechanical system piping capable of canrying fluids above 105 -F

{41-C)or
below 55 «F (13 +€) shall be insulated 1o a minimum of R-3.

Protection of piping insulation

1.-Piping from the water heater o
kitchen outlets.

4. Piping located outside the conditio space.

. Piping from the water heater 1o a distribution manifold

6. Piping located under a floor slab.
7. Buried piping.

8. Supply and return piping in recirculation systems other than
demand recirculation systems,

9. Piping with run lengths greater than the maximum run lengths
for the

nominal pipe diameler given in Table 403.4.2. All remaining
piping shall

be insufaled to at least R-3 or meet the run length

requirernents of Table R402.4 .2

2015 IECC. Electrical Power and Lighting System

Section R404.1 Lighting Equipment.
Not less than 75 percent of the permanently installed lighting
fidures to be high efficacy famps as required

CARY PLACE
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REVISIONS

NO| DATE | DESCRIPTION
N e REVISED AS PER
Y, 012022 VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
COMMENTS
. REVISED AS PER
i& 0412022 VILLAGE GF FREEPORT
COMMENTS
] REVISED AS PER
3\ 0812022 VILLAGE OF FREEFORT
- COMMENTS
,é& NOV2022
555 JAN2023 REVISED AS BUILT
A
8% | auneroms REVISED AS BUILT
/7\ L JULY 2023 | REVISED AS BUILT

NOTE: SITE FLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
BALDWIN & CORNELIUS CO
LICENSED LANG SURVEYOR.

ACDRESS FREEPOR , NEW YORK 11520

ELH

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:
TYPE VB- WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:

AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING
MENTS
CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)
110324 DETACHED ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESORY
STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATEI S AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 1012, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE.

ZONING CALCULATIONS

o Wk Hmbe: D graccn
ndow Sched. s Shast 527

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
{ZONED:RES-"&" }

BUILDING HEIGHT:

35' OR 3 STORIES MAX. HEIGHT)

BUILDING AREAS

ATTACHED GARAGE:____ EXISTING___0 S.F,_ PROPOSED: 0 S.F
CELLAR; EXISTING___1089 SF__PROPOSED:_1,220 S F.
CELLAR BATHROGHM, __0SF.__PROPCSED _B1SF
FIRST FLOOR __ __1373SF__PROFOSED_14358F
SECOND FLOOR EXISTING__ 864 S F.__PROPOSED _1,277 SF.

ROCFED OVER
& DECKS:

EXISTING___175 SF.__PROPOSED 285 F

OPEN DECKS:_
ACCESORY STRUCTURES!
INGROUND FOOL.
ABGVE GROUND PQOIL;
TOTAL SUILCING AREA

0 S.F__PROPOSED _131 S F. (BALCONY}
S __PROPOSED: 0SF

F . OSF.

| O CSF

NCLUD. FIRST FL. SECOND FL

CELLAR BATHROOM, ACCESSORIES BUILDING AMD SHEDS)

LOT COVERAGE 30% MAX =5 250 x 0.30 75 8.F
ACTUAL CCVERA 1,483<1,5758F=28%
(ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLU 18T FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)

Furrec Casigraton
Sohedube Shael #C-2)

Exsting Conetcton fo Rerain.

Existing Door & Frarms ta Rarvein

- \\: B Gac b ot b e

SCOPE OF WORK

WINDOW WITH CONCRETE WINDOW WELL.

3.-REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH NEW EXITING 9' X 6' 1-STORY AGE

2ND. FLOOR ADDITION.

1.-FINISH EXISTING UNFINISHED CELLAR FOR STORAGE AND INSTALL NEW 3-BATHROOM AND EGRESS

2-REMOVE EXISTING 13.2' X 13.3' ALUMINUM WITH CLEAR VINYL SUN ROOM.

D CONSTRUCTION.

4.-REMOVE EXISTING 2-FLOOR ROOF STRUCTURE AND DORMER IN ORDER TO INSTALL NEW 613 S.F.

5.-INSTALL NEW 8' X 21.1' BALCONY OVER PARTIAL FLAT ROOF QVER KITCHEN AREA.

DRAWINGS LIST

1.- T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES &

LOCATION MAP

2.- C-1 NEW YORK STATE CODE - REQUIREMENTS - DETAILS
3.- C-2 NEW YORK STATE CODE - REQUIREMENTS - DETAILS

4.- A-1 PROPOSED CELLAR/FOUNDATION AND FIRST FLOOR

PLANS

5.- A-2 PROPOSED 2ND. FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING PLANS

6.- A-3 PROPOSED FRONT & RRIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS bl

7.- A-4 PROPOSED LEFT SIDE AND REAR ELEVATIONS

8.-A-4 BUILDING SECTION AND CONSTRUCTION DWG DETAILS

- 30Y Bl

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
ADDRESS

75 Cary Place
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
PHONE:

(631)432-2153
EMERGENCY CONTACT:

NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED WD. FRAME
WITH STUCCO FINISH
ADDITION AND RENOV.
TO 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

75 CARY PLACE
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC. 54 BLK 321 LOT 3
DRAWING TITLE

TITLE INFORMATION
PLOT PLAN, LOCATION
MAP AND SYMBOL LIST
AND ENERGY CALC.

DRAWING NO
CHECKED BY: T 1
=
e
DAT\?_‘ . PROJECT NO.
SCALE: 2021014
AS SHOWN




_ | i FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
+— Ry T e ) — 71 Professional Engineer
178} A o ok . oy R A .
- —e 1503 91st. Street
- NEW FRONT PORTICO VWTH I SQUARE North Bergen, NJ 07047
= - O (i TBERGLASS .
by COLUMN WITH MEW 4'x4" PRESSURE Phene: (201)908-9009
EXISTING STOOP AND PLATFORM TREATED WD. POST INSIDE > _mail: i
- TG B2 REMOVED AND REPLACE WITH , NoTE: B8 10 PROVIDE VECH E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com
MEW PORTICC OVER CONC. STOOP | e ANCHORAGE AT BASE AND TO HEADER
| - S sy AND PLATFORM WITH FVC HANDRAILS ' : EXIST. BAY WIN ABOVE. SEE COLUMM ANCHCRAGE DETAIL
L | — AND RAILINGS. By 4EH TRk ON PLAN G-3 PAGE 4. (TYR. FOR 2.
8 , ']
|
E - T NEW (2)2'X12" LVl HEADIER
: £
5 EXIST. l \‘—NEWM‘N 234" WD. POST
. v | AF (IR IN. M &
1773 i . UNEXCAVATED Hag'éf - OR (312" STUDS (TYR))
2 e - - AREA — | - - 20 Y
/ | | EXIST T EXISTING WOORD STAIRWAY TO BE
z - : P T\ REMOVED AND REPLACED 'WITH NEW
Z A I _ a8 © SAW CUT TO LOWER EXISTING IR | CATED ONE AS PER SECTION
=S 3G & 3 CONC. FOUNDATION WALL AND INSTALL 311-R312 (SEE STAIRCASE DETAIL
Ae STORAGE AREA P 2L B NEW FLOOR DECKING FOR FAMILY . ON PLAN C3, PAG, &)
G2 Fo0s B ROOM EXTENS|ON ABOVE (FORMER EXISTING DINING ke
o % K & Wey O o 1-CAR GARAGE]. ROOM 13
R " i) ™ o | EXTENSION OF FAMILY ROOM AREA
= 5 | EXISTING FAMILY | FORMER 1-CAR CARAGE (TYP. AREA
Ele g g | EXISTING FAMILY o CONSULTANT
=5 | ROOM
T 3 | R V- i
7 %16 STL GRDER EXISTWTX158TL GROER ¢ } m / u <
— e G.C.TO INSTALL NEW 12" X 24° X 80172 | A | AR | S B
I 4 HT REINF. P. CONC. FIER OVER NEW 28 ‘
* 40" x 15" CP. REINFORGED F. CONC DRAFTING
P 3 FTG . o . RESIDENTIAL & COMMERG AL
) EXISTING FINISHED CELLAR | ‘= (SEE DW. SECTION DETALL ! COAT WEW (2)2/X8" Ly . AL S oo
H FOR STORAGE @ g “C" OM FLAN A PAG.9) N GOAT HEADER 3
o L ) w & CLOSET. EXISTING TO MAINTAIN SIDE m o Lo
EHE 23 gg . — - { nEwazaz ACCESS CONGRETE PLATFORM wEET BARTLAN] N s
TI2%| " 2 . = 1 | | & LV HERDER 7 MO BILEES 1T e a0
Blaz ) ! | | | | E-rMAIL: MARDRAFTI M5 E G MAIL.COM
i it 83" 4 "'512” 5"2%” Tz i) ~
o] N D P . o ‘ : I |
: ‘ - ! EF REVISIONS
b | | = e | al
I ——|uEwsLoP | = NO| DATE DESCRIPTION
NEVY DOC SHOWER > g O jlsihk - Er |
BrrX<cp f=e——=ce e EE ‘ i P, REVISED AS PER
] | : P { 52 ! e VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
== 4 p————— - NEW MIN. 1-HR FIRE RATED STL. DOOR 22 COMMENTS
© LAUNDRY & WITH SELF CLOSING AND NCCK DOWN S ]
et & HINGES AS REQUIRED (TYP. FOR 2) A 2.C. TO §AW|CUT EXISTING 8" CMU | REVISED AS PER
" ROCM 388" 5 £z o UNDATION VAL AND INSTALL EXIST. ) A 04i2022 VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
E < SO A® 8% 30-41/2" HT REINF. P EEDROOM H GOMMENTS
2 & LA o CONG. PIER OVER NEW 24" x 24 x 24" OP EEDRUOM - . . © o
& ok Bz = CONC. FT oTLY MEW HES 35" DIAM. (0.213 THK.) STRONG PIPE e
= 25 & 7 27 » RENFORGE P, COMNG. FT. GIREGTL STL. COLUMN CONNECTED TG 08/2022 REVISED A8 PER
CH . 20417 3 BELOW STEEL COLUMN FROM FIRST ] oy = N A S SR CONG PIER (SEE SECTION DETAIL "A" ON P i VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
o= S e - . 7 FLOOR ABOVE. {(SEE SECTION CETAIL H aapacal = COMMENTS
NATURAL GAS HEATING Hz jo : STORAGE AREA [ "A” ON PLAN -8 PAG.B). EEE: =
SQUIPMENT TO BE DIRECT Hh - & o 2 eEEe—— \ | " DI Sl )
VENT TYPE - i E b2 E | | i E A A NOW2022 REVISED AS BUILT
| 2 = D
I | L FISH TANK ﬁ“l? A © DOWEL 18" L #5 RE-BARS | 4| EATIN A
| i EQUIPMENT 1015 915 18 0[C. AT JUNSTION WITH | = | KITCHEN JAN/2022
EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL | 5\ [ 3 REVISED AS BUILT
(TP FOR 2, . - S ) B
m— CH S
GEILING ABCVE AND WALL AROYND™ | I | Ii ek I
ATE] | e N ; R
?ﬂéiﬁ;’?&‘:@g 2??;'?3;5&5 WEW REAR ACCESS CONCRETE * [ o } | i _":/ﬂ PROPUSED 1-STORY ADDITION A JUNER2023 REVISED AS BUILT
F .G.C.TOR o i | i ] 4 SHOL CHED)
MIN. (2] TYPE "X (ON CEILING ONLY} STOOP AND PLATFORM WITH | @f\ | ‘ (TYP. AREA SHOWN HATGHEL)
GYPSUM BOARD AS PER FIRE | ST D | ) ! \ y 1% = —
CODE REQ'S - 3| |cusRORALS (Tve) B 1l I Jf \ T Al pd 75| gLy reozs REVISED AS BUILT
e - CAFE ! y
1# VITH BLACK GUARDRAILS: T : ‘[ B ‘ i ! i
e 1 ) NEW CASEMENT WIN | | |
| I | (2)34"W x 49"H [ |
! 4o 4 |= S 4 7 ! i 7 L
EXISTING REAR ACGESS TO BE i | 1
REMOVED AND INSTALL NEWY . NEWCONCRETE EGRESS| | ] APPLICATION NO.
CONCRETE STO0P AND PLATFORM B ! WINDOW WELL ! I
WITH PVG HAND-RAILS, POST AND ) | I
GUARGRAILS IN TS FLAGE H |
NEW CONCRETE EGRESS ) e | s .
WINDOW WELL. I —_— - 4 e s APPLICANT/OWNER
a1l -3 ale
AL b s 45 E] S 5 o J' - ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
K 1euck ‘ P e — ADDRESS:
103 o - Y
e 1 75 Cary Place
7 ” —~ FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
- PHONE:
7a EXISTING CELLAR FLOOR PLAN WITH PROPOSED ADDITION 78 EXISTING 1-FLOOR PLAN WITH PROPOSED ADDITION GoqYans Sen
w SCALE: 144'=1 (AREA; 1220 8F.) \&__1/: SCALE: 1/4"=1 (AREA: 1,635 5.F ) ( ) -
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:
WALL TYPE LEGEND SIMBOL LIST GENERAL NOTES: ——
1+ SEE DRAWING A2 F O Cl
=== o | EXISTING TO REMAIN EXT. 8" LOAD BEARING $&s: ELECTRIC INTERC. SMOKE DETECTOR (TYP.}
\m CONG BLOGK. FOUNDATICH VAL WITH KEW PROPOSED WD. FRAME
f INTERIGR FURRED GUT - ELEGT. CARBON MONOXIDE DETEC. (TYP ) WITH STUCCO FINISH
— EXISTING WALL ANDIOR EXISTING 4 - MEW CARBON MCMOXICE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED.
————— CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED O WINDOW NUMBER DESIGNATION STANDARD AND TG BE INSTALLED ACCORDING T2 MANLE AL ADDITION AND RENOV
- (SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG.11) 5 PO BASEENT S CEILAR IALLS, PEUMNE, WA
NEW &' REINFORCED POURED CONCRETE FOUND. WALL o R USE 3000 RS AR ENTRAINED CONCRETE TO 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE
VWITH NEW INTERIOR FURRELD QUT GVER 20" W, X 12 OP' DOOR LETTER DESIGNATION O STEPS EXPOSED 7O THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLODR SLABS 75 CARY PLACE
POURED CONCRETE FOOTING (TYP. SHOUWN HATCHED (3EE DOOR SCHEDULE ON PLAN A7, PAG 11) .
THUS) FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
EXHALL y ; - . SEC. 54 BLK 321 LOT 3
EXISTING INTERIOR & EXTERIOR WALL FRAME R -\:{;mus;t‘ E&:\J’IF?E;AECTTNICAL VENTILATION 7O EXTERICH
TO REMAIN, NS0 GEML G CiTY
@Qi DRAWING TITLE
NEW EXTERIOR WALL CCNSTRUCTICN OF CEMENTITIOUS HEADER SCHEDULE: TP N
FINISH OVER VINYL MESH FASTENED TG MIN. 1 §* RIGID - 1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ABOVE 1-CAR GARAGE AREA WITH o - . ag gt 41V ! t i
INSUILATIOH (H=8) GHER THECI Vi PO BARRIEEONER: GVER AR IGR TYEE . LI BaARE) ALLHEADERS OVER WINDOWS AND OFENINGS TO BE AS Lyl HE 3t CELLAR FOUNDATION
[ZZZHA | 1z cDXPLWD. SHEATHING OVER 2'%¢" STUDS @ 16" 0.C FOLLOWS: T 5 ] & FIRST FLOOR PLAN
G.C.FROVIDE 3 172" FOIL-FAGED BATT INSUL. (R=13) BETWEEN - 21 2'%8" FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 3 WDE SRAE
STUDS. FINISH INTERIOR W1i2" GYP. BD. (TYF.) - 12 210" FOR OPENINGS BETWEEN 3 AND &' WADE WALL TYPE LEGEND AND
-12)2%12" FOR OPENINGS BETWEEN 8 AND 12'WIDE FOR R
LARGER CPENINGS, SEE FLOGR PLANS. - i 4 ¥ 85 1 Eﬂz GENERAL CONST. NOTES
£ o § W ¥ i [ ———
NTERIOR WALL PARTITION CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2° g
PZZZZZ27]  1CvP.BD. EAGH SIDE OF 3 1/2' WD STUDS @ 16°0.C. FROM DRAWN/DESIGN DRAWING NO.
FLOGR TIGHT TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE BY:
e w5 —t Y1 MIGUEL RAMIREZ A_ 1
1-HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL PARTITION GONSISTING OF (1) ' A S P — o -
-;BXESXSX&] LAYER OF 5/8° TYPE "X" G2, BD. EAGH SIDE OF 3 1/2 WD STUDS @ 1 CHECKED BY:
16"0.C. FROM FLOOR TIGHT TG THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE == PROJECT NO
ABGVE (TYP. AT 30ILER ROOM AREA). Fr F :
] DATE:
DEC 2021
SCALE: 2021014
AS SHOWN




s , FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
9 g0 e . 25 . Prnff.-.amnal i;‘ngmeer
N 1503 91st. Street
PERN:SE <2) North Bergen, NJ 07047
- A U < Phone: (201)208-9009
‘Mi_\ = NEW 2°X8" = e ] 45’—10%“ E-mail: fperez.enp@email
sl @1B0C. b+ BEAM . i 1 - 7 - i-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com
'} i ¥ : - =3
L e — L R___ —_ ;’7 . Earll s S _; 1z 37l
r © 6 5 1 -
¥ ] : 7 7 —F— | & ] [
| | ! NEW (2)2%44" J y @ ‘ | + o ~
. LVL WINDOW HEADER |
| l N 1oy L - R
o / | il |
OPENTO Q) | ' ‘
| N BES EXIST. | EXIST. i ™
a BEDROOM e BEDROOM 5
| N K St 1 —_— OQUTLINE OF RCOF WALL * f
| AN & I NO.1 | NO.2 | STRUCTURE BELOW - |
SN ; —_ / e | S (TYF. ) 5 2
| “ | Y N Bk : : Il o
42 N £50 CL e <l = el
e N 24kag"ATTIC ACCESS el ‘ - ’1 X 1 2
] BE N LADDER, G C. TO DOUBLE UP NN | I o | 1=
N . CG J ARDUND GLG / : 1 o s | | CONSULTANT
| 1 ENING: T i A ‘ @ 25 |
|27 HEW (2% 12+ FLUSH HEADER ) N | e -
HEACER | ' Il o 5
| A ‘ - ] 4 \\ =
1 - 1 L $preconmIous moce i A\ N | <
| Bkl & |, 555" £ - | DRAFTING
(= | | RESIDENTIAL & GOMMERDIAL
| | . at | DEBIGN
B | . i 4 - | |
3 | ] s \@ ) | | B el .li’) LvL RIDGE BOARD =2 i
'z I 5 | n (l iy J I
Ell N R : 3 |
LI | exs L N a. |
3 b 2 BATHRM. | e . | il
‘; z “ EE— . ! : | 6.C. TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING 2ND. FL ROOF ‘ 1
7 | B R . STRUCTURE AND INSTALL STANDING SEAM |, | -
281 ' i ﬂE—Ki CLOSHT . NEW MASTER METAL ROOF PAMELS OVER 3C LB ROOF FELTS  |® 1 ‘1| ml . | REVI S | ONS
o ‘ | 'cH Q ! : BEDROOM | OVER 58 COX PLWD. SHEATHING OVER 2X8" | & | L 2 g LT
b ; : ROCF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.. (TYP } (PROVIDE | | My =0 ol | | .
| z . NO.3 | e FURRICANE TIES AT JUNGTION W EXTERIOR AN g% %% | e NO.I DATE DESCRIPTION
Efd  sup N : |3 weLLs ANy N B gle
o) ! = SPURRIUR I /([ - i N ’ : Nl
N Eza . A ) : = | 1L z 3 FALN VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
sE = I e | I = & ‘ COMMENTS
X NE! | : . | i ,;, . . | | MMER
= : | REVISED AS PER
E , L . | ‘ /2 |pamoz VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
% i | COMMENTS
| E 7 " : : !/ REVISED AS PER
Aol | E
5 7 — = - ; — { A ei2czz VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
~—— o COMMENTS
-
i ek 4 .
. -~ & 504 /<\ NOV/2022 REVISED AS BULT
| | o ~." R f L2
| - g e ——— I P77 A
*L SLIDING 727 Wx 18'H | g i I A JAN/2023 REVISED AS BUILT
/ 1 ! — L
—— T L d B
N NEWWATER PROOF 210 FLOOR BALCONY WITH PYC | - . ! =
) HAND-RAILS, FOST AND GUARDRAILS - | | NEW BALCONY |- ) | . /BN, | JunE2023 REVISED AS BUILT
@ (TYF) | Zrea 13151 | = 2 _— — - - 12
| COLOR: CARE POSTS AND RAILINGS WITH BLACK | | o o i 5ol g e
GUARDRAILS H - | =l - - —d A 7 JULY 2023 REVISED AS BUILT
3 av-od FAAN
T L
| j—
503 ‘16'711%‘ | 533" : S0 | 510" -
a8
- = - /8 ROOF FRAMING PLAN APPLICATION NO.

L .
A_2 / SCALE: 1/4"=1" [AREA=1 268 S.F )
NS

/a EXISTING 2ND FLOOR PLAN WITH PROP. ADDITION

\\é_z/‘ SCALE: 1/4'=1 (AREA: 1,277 §.5) APPLICANT/OWNER
ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
ADDRESS:
NEWZ'xE B T
WOOD SILL PLATE 75 Cary Place
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
DOOR SCHEDULE (NEW) WINDOW SCHEDULE 1.,2., (NEW) LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING T e s P FHIORE
"1 -7 SIDE SPACERS
: (631)432-2153
SYMBOL DOOR SIZE DESCRIPTION QTY. NUMBER | ROUGH OPENING DIM WINDOW MODEL STYLE ary. USE AREA WIDTH | AVERAGE MINIMUM NATURAL® i NATURAL P — EMERGENCY CONTACT:
" EILND ; ; .
- TR a1 e h pr G P "y CEILING CEILING LIGHT VENTILATION Saoan, T RCeD oE ) NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
® -0 X B SCWD PANELLED DOOR W 4 - PHONE:
SIDE LIGHTS @) | zstswWxya e H 20248 DOUBLE-HUNG 14 Lo i o . oo I 4o FLODR AREA W P WODD S .
@ frxes VINYL CLAD WD, SLBR. DOOR 2 @) |z ey 10 DOUBLE-HUNG 3 TINING 7 o % 5o % FLODR AREA 4% FLOOR AREA PLATE (631)704-6601
@ ERE VINYL CLAD WD. FRENCH DOCR 1 @) | Fzuexss 3032 DOUBLE-HUNG 3 KITCHEN 50 MA 7E 50" 3% FLOOR AREA 4% FLOOR AREA
. o 7 (23 g T FLOOR AREA, 4% FLOOR AREA
A - 2 ) ool X 247 T AFCWaaTE SPECIALTY WINOOW 2 BEDROOM o 70 75 50 &% FLOO
@ 24 xe8 PREFIN. SOWD, PANELED DOOR © BATHROOM | NA NA T e 3 SQUARE FEET 1172 SQUARE FEET NEW/ W Bx18 STL. BEAM
@) | szuswxeguen 3046 OOUBLE-HUNG B RASEMET ; Py 50 PROJECT TITLE
" X 58T ERS I /| mA =————MNEW 58" REINFORCED
< gy K E PSS FERERRRERED Racs ! OB CA-2636 15 WINDOW 1 * See sections R303.1 & R303.3 fer mechanical ventilation and artificial light -7 i P EO\J:RETE FOUND. WALL
"y e PRE-FIN. SGWE, PANELE:
9 g : ittt ! ® |s-eszazn CTh25-2 GIRCLE TOR 1 m?:g$ggCVgDFIET§;EHE
B (130" X &5 PRE-FIN, HOWD PANELED DOOR 2
@ P PriE FIll, SEU/D PANELER DDOR. WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRY NOTES) ADD |TEO N AN D RENOV
R T X 2 TOTAL GUANTITY
0] 2R X658 M. SCWO PANELED POCKET 2 ;—IS;ESD,EODSFOR a8 TO 1 'FAM | LY RES I DENCE
75 CARY PLACE
@] (2)25" X 63" PRE-FIN. SCWD BI-FOLD DOOR a FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
1 WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRY NOTES)
® (202407 X 68" PRE-FIN. HGWD, BI-FOLO DOOR 0 PROVIDE AT LEAST (1) WINDOW (GR COOR) IN EACH HABITABLE SPAGE FOR EMERGENCY SEC. 54 BLK321 LOT 3
- - ESCAPE IN CONFORMANGE WITH N.¥.5. CODE SEC. R310 MIN OPENING OF 5.7 S0, FEET
© 24X :’;g;'“ SCWO PANELED POCKET 2 (5.0 501. FEET @ GRADE LEVEL WHEN GRADE TO SILL 15 LESS THAN 44" OR LESS) Wi DRAWING TITLE
MINIMUM NET HEIGHT 24" AND MINIMUR NET WIDTH OF 20" (OPERATION Wi0 NEED
TOTACGOARTTY FOR TOOLS) BOTTOM OF OPENING @ 447 MAXIMUM AF F_ § CELLAR FOUNDATION
1. FOR ALL EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN, SEE PLANS. NEEDED FOR I O
§ T sommmocon Torew e, | J 7 ] 2 s moouscon e v motsann oo s s, von. 7 ['] s FRsT FLOOR PLAN
3. "HOWD" GENOTES - HOLLOW-CORE WOOD s iy " - A8 LONG ASIT MEETS THE A ;

SAME CODE REQUIREMENTS,

WALL TYP LEGEND AND

W% 12° DP POURED g Ml P
3. ALL WINDOWS MUST BE ANDERSEN "LOW £ CONCRETE FOOTING B , 2 GENERAL CONST. NOTES
4. FOR ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN, SEE PLANS, . (
5. ALL WINDOWS TO MEET 110 MPH WIND CRITERIA WITH GODE REQUIRED GLAZING. »

y - T DRAWN/DESIGN DRAWING NO.

/¢ BEAM POCKET, FOOTING/FOUND. WALL DEI{AIIT\ A © Sk

.
\ ot 7 B JIRE
\Q_}/ N 4 Lo MIGUEL RAMIREZ A_ 2

"CHEGKED BY:

H

FP PROJECT NOQ.
DATE: 5
DEC 2021
SCALE: 2021014 9
AS SHOWN




RIDGE
EL+12-1"

RIDGE
EL +22.0"

2ND. FL. TOP OF FLATE
~1g-11 34"

MEW INSULATED LOW 'E" DOUBLE

PANE GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME WINDCW
{GRIDE AT FRONT FACADE ONLY)

COLOR: BLACK

RIDGE
EL+12-4 144"

I
25113
{,sr oI

| FROM A

FINISH ZND. FL.
EL+8-11 14"

.,.
/l

3
i

1ST. FLTOR PLATE
EL+9-0 /2"

MEW 1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE V)
4" STUCCO CROWN MOLDING ON TOP, 5TOI
VENEER COLOR/MODEL ROMAN EEIGE

FIRST FLOOR
EL 0-0°

i
/a FRONT (EAST) ELEVATION )
‘\6:3/}— SCALE: 114°=1" }

I

AVERAGE GRADE

] EXISTING RELOCATED

PLUMBING FIXTURE

HNEW PLUMBING
FIXTURE

e vt
/\
./\\\.
? . [
- N
P ~.
~
R
// § -~
R-DCFﬁ//’/ -
-
/ EXET 3 e
/’ ..
W s \
,’/ -
//,',/ ATTIC SPACE ATTIC SPAGE ATTIC SPAGE \
- 1 -
= . B \\\
| ExsT ¥ F ~—
S— 2z LA ¢
100
pegesy | G‘ |
L ——— T HEW HEW
PROPOSED FULL ;x:a: EHOVER SHOWER Fco.
FiM. 200 FL ‘ -I E !'-"7:;5‘ | A
— 3 tz el f——erarznry
™ ERIST 3 AL
et ¥
newz | | o P W
ZisH ATHEN
ASHER Sikk A TOET -
i i .
s | sroser | T
EXIST Fco i oo
FIN. 15T, FL. | I [
EL 2:j g ] =
BXiST. 2 EXIET ¥
X el -CHN—| emace
T ews: —
B | |
| | EXIST. CELLAR EviST #
| | FLoor oo
| £ B Co co. »
l e EXSTING 4" SAMITARY LINE Ay ren
0 SANTAR SUTAT SRS

/¢ PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

%__3'/;‘ NCT TO SCALE

FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 91st. Sireet
North Bergen, NI 07047
Phone: (201)908-9009
E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERDIAL
DESIGMN

1 oA
GFFIGE: (6311920 2445
MOBILE(631)704 6601

WEST SABYLORM, M.
=TS

TANTﬁG EEAM METAL ROCF PARNELS

I 1l
U
Il

T ‘ T

COLOR : BLACK

NEWY 207 DIAM WVIMYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER
COLOR CHOCOLATE CHIP (TYP.}.

£
i

Py

A R ER R e %
AN T

%

WEW EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME

WALL WATH STUCCO FINESH
COLORMODEL TO EE ROSE TO19L (55}
BEIGE LOOKS LIKE (TYP.}

VINTL SHUTTER

(TYP. AT FRONT AND REAR
FACADE).
COLOR CHOCOLATE CHIP

5 T T T TTCOUOR. CAFE

NEW 2MD FLOOR BALCONY WITH FYC HAND-RAILS,
POST AND GUARCRAILE
(TP

I_IL;"::I::::L:L'_L.;.'_'TT *************************
| B

HNEW INSULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE
GLASS WINDOW WITH STL FRAME
CCLORBLACK (TYP.},

HOLDOWN CONNECTION ATTACHMENT

"SIMPSON" HDUZ

NOTE:

SEE FLOOR FLANS
FOR LOCATION,

1ST. FLOOR ATTACHMENT

2-160 COMMON NAILS @ §°
O.C FOR FULL LENGTH OF
STuD

"SIMPSCN" HOU4

i, 2'x8” PRESSLIRE
TREATED WD SILL

A CORPER TERMITE SHIELD
WITH POLYETHYLENE MEMBRAMNE
COATING

"SIMPSON" HDU4

7/6" THREADED ROD EMBEDDED 12 1/2" INTO CONCRETE. (CN
RECONSTRUCTICN FROJECTS): USE “SIMPSON" ET (HIGH
STRENGH EPOXY ADHESIVE) & FOR TEMPERATURES C° F-40" F
USE "SIMFSON" AT (HIGH STRENGH ACRYLIC ADHESIVE)

NOTE:

2-1E¢ COMMON
WNAILS @ 8 0.C FOR
FULL LENGTH OF
sTun

(SHEAR)

SEE FLOOR PLANS
FOR LOCATION

2ND. FLOOR ATTACHMENT

 —

[PLAWOOD SHEATHING &4
(COMMON NAILS 2 6 0.C.

)

DGE4FIELD
N

P - — \s«cun BLOCKING
L p! (ALL HORIZ. BEAMS)

| u-\ L

/—»;m N

des. lengih
T CF SHEARWALL WHERE | fPLYWGOD SHEATHING 34 /
AL BE GO FROM SILL TG TGP ‘-—»-!ecm_\gyfuﬁs@ron_
T fah L
E0 AT AL 2 CORNERS OF 8TAUCTURE LNESS BOUSLE STUD 3
' VERTICAL SEAM
TC2 (MAILIKG AND STRAPPING) & SHEET €2
\ /—m:.n oo

oy o

E-MAIL: MARDRAFTINGEE AL, GO
NO. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
|
.| REVISEDASPER
& OU2022 |\ AGE OF FREZPORT
| COMMENTS
| REVISED AS PER
/2 |BHR02E i AGE OF FREEPORT
| GOMMENTS
_ REVISED AS PER
f3\ | 08022 VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
COMMENTS
‘,& NCW2022 REVISED AS BULT
,iﬁi JANF2023 REVISED AS BUILT
/5, |cUngmoas | REVISED AS BULT
A JULY¥ 12023 | REVISED AS BUILT

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
ADDRESS:

75 Cary Place
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
PHONE:

(631)432-2153
EMERGENCY CONTACT:

NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE.

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED WD. FRAME
WITH STUCCO FINISH
ADDITION AND RENOV.
TO 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

75 CARY PLACE
FREEPCRT, N.Y. 11520

_ /—‘-\ | | SEC. 54 BLK 321 LOT 3
/8 REAR ELEVATION SHEARWALL SEG DETAIL (TYP) |
Q_)g/ﬁ SCALE: /et AN DRAWING TITLE
FRONT AND REAR
, o ELEVATIONS, PLUMBING
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMMENTS BY COMPONENT For SI1 foot=304.8mm. RISER DIAGRAM AND
(PER TABLE R402.1.1) a. R-Values are minimums. U-Factors and SHGC are maximums. R-19 shall be permitied to be compressed into a 2x6 cavity. 2 a1 Db
- — B b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration. 1. (S W CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
FENESTRATION| SKYLIGHT ® GLAZED CEILING WOOD MASS WALL FLOOR | BASEMENT® SLAB * | CRAWL SPACE=| © The first R-value applies to continuos insulation, the second to framing cavity insulation; either insulation meets the
NESTR: . . | \ . . . L 'E i T
U-FACTOR | U-FACTOR | FENESTRATION| R-VALUE | FRAME WALL | R-VALUE | R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE WALL requirement, o R ‘ AL DRAWING NO.
SHGC R-VALUE R-VALUE & DEPTH R-VALUE d. R-3 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs. " BY:
e _ . | . — ) e. There are no SHGC requirements in the Marine zone. t } MIGUEL RAMIREZ
| <h , i i . ) f. Or insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum. i [ .
0.55 040 @ Wor 1345 813 19 ‘ 10713 10,2 FT. 10713 2. "13+3" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 insulated sheathing. If structural sheathing covers 25 percent or less of the CHECKED BY:
‘ exterior, insulation sheathing is not required where structural sheathing is used. FP PROJECT NO
If structural sheathing covers more than 25 percent of exterior, structural sheathing shall be supplemented with insulated DATE:
sheathing of at least R-2. DEC 2021
SCALE. 2021614
AS SHOWN




STAIR/GUARDRAIL DETAIL SECTION 311, R312

) measuced vertically from the sloged plane adjoieng
read nesing o¢ frow the floor suface of the Janding or
platforz.

o i esch g all e e i e i
ey lading thall hive a miiritn dimension
of

FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 91st. Street
North Bergen, NJ 07047
Phone: {201)908-9009

RN I — cxr;';'a';u m]x-amﬁx’ir{r RIILS encepeas | om inct
R311LS3 Seair tresds and risers. specified bedos. nma(yﬁmmrr.am of Ee reads, - e N - N
) ) RIILESL Soirol stalrways, Spiral suirays arc per- | Porehes anddesk which e cuclosed wid E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com
R3S Riser height, The mesimum riser heigat wnited. for interior e 55 8 coraponent of the e, of
STANDING SEAM METAL ROCF PANELS shall e 8%, inches (208 mum). The tiser skall ba mes- P v i
- sies o abiable oo, abwsenencr a2
COLOR  BLACK QUTLINE OF EXISTING 2ND. FL ROOF AND vectically betwesr leading edges of the ad acent amarai. il thalfrprovidod cn sleas ot the ok :
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVE (TYP o n::ﬁ';’fﬁf:n’;_‘fh: e O 5i0s o cach contions b of treads o fhight with fo with cach ead aviag @ mm
¥ - . iy e € P - trend dopt at 12 inckes drom the anmrowes odge. AL | o of agm um
). Fo shall b ideatical, e the rise shall be o wore of sy, rwicd fs
R 5.6«.I Height, Handrail bug]n. mearuzed vt than 9, inches (24] mm). A minimum hesdrow of & | 7N MLV Rsrmediate v
foet & inches (1982 cum) sball be provided. A spit
EXISTING ALUMINUM TRIM FASCIA. GUTTERS AND i oy s g e of e from ¢
LEADERS R3I1L54.2 Continuity, Hundre:ds for stalrways shall e R311.5.82 Boikhesod enclosure stals W
COLOR : BLACK it onecond i allest by continuoun for the full ength of the Pight, from 3 paint sering Hiitend ; ‘:uf":":r::' i
fnder reads shall bave '—”“‘”"’”‘ﬂuﬂ'ﬁ“*"ﬁ“‘mgs:*f!r:j';'ﬂ» building egress, providin 1 from the ou oo uk-tn(slx1i‘uetugrpm:g1m_m
i ends siell s lewl wmﬂm,m“m. 2 ) caece pass
e 1 . S peat ' aafuty bk mwests of Socticn 2 o5 ¢ required guards oa toe sides of
NEW EXTERIOR WOOD FRA! L yibten 1 shall have ey N aum boght from e bmwn finished foor level to sttt s!pllmtl‘d.:uc_w;l[vl\'.‘mnil):?;
WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH notless then 14 inch £33 ram) between the vl 30d th w:k,,;mmwnw Sty oo mur diced s ot ey
: : i (2438 men), and the gt level oponiag oo e sty is
COLOR/MODEL TO BE ROSE |
TO15L (55) BEIGE LOOKS LIKE Excuptons Sorered by ¢ blcad clorus wih binged doos
TYP ) 1. Hundrils shal be permitied 1o be interrapted PR
t by a newsl pos m the tora. BTG Ramps.
ing edge cf tho tresd shall b 1o 2. "The use of 1 volucs, o, starting ecsin RI116.1 Masdhuim sfape. Raups saall bave 2 mazime
¢ edge e, 3 3 5 pe. s
) lI43uur|).r\1mnsu\Es(i thar. stating powel shall be aliowad over e low: slepe of cae wait verdeal i sight mits borizontal (12,5 per-
&5 m nck: (32 ran) shal be prvwidet o = slogel.
| ot mare tha 11, inck: (32 man) prder o0 s
@ I3} RILLEES na..am.,,n;,m m r;pmri hasdcails RIJLA2 Landings roquired. A minomim -foot-by-3 foot
- skl bs of coe of B foslowing et : (914 e by 914 ) Lancimg s be provaded
‘ ":‘.""E'; be nosing e level of docs aod andi fect graspabily. 1 At the top and bouom of ramys,
” nmlmgm‘n»-mnwu wi exseed f; nch L. Typa . Handeaily with neinukar oroos foction shall 2. Whers doors oper, et samps,
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| N | DESCRIPTION
e - T - = = n o it | o1 REVISED AS PER
T . ; i L 0 17672 VWOOD BALUSTERSS @475 0. C / ti | V2022 VILLAGE OF FRE T
v - . E = s = N - — - o | ON SIDES OF STAIRS TREADS I FOL;‘:‘;EE\?S FREEPCR
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. . - ) o} [ THROUGH [ qarozz REVISED AS PER
“a ", RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION _ 2 | | comns
[T tim amiimmm————rm | COMMENT
A LI S . — STARSWALLS RAISED FLOR AREAS, BALGONIES AND PORCHES _ ‘ CMMEHITS
A-4 SCALE: 14'=1" SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES OR — | TYPE | HANDGRAIL 1°¢ | MIN. AND NOT REVISED AS PER
y . MORE IN DIAMETER ] GREATER 4 THAN 2° @ . (IF 3 | ar2022 VILLAGE DF FREEPORT
: T HANDRAIL (S NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL \ | GE £
i HAVE A PERMETER DIMENSION ON AT | | COMMENTS
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21 |
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v Al
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—F STRMGER
& TRIANGULAR OPENING
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o
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B 7F Ny APPLICANT/OWNER
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> B ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
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Rz 2 VEDGE 75 Cary Place
= .
& g 1 12" WD STRINGER
E X FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
INTERIOR STAIRWAY DETAIL PHONE
18T, FL TGP PLATE (631)432-2153

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE

(631)704-6601
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NEW 1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE
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FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 91st. Street
North Bergen, NJ 07047
Phone: (201)908-9009
E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com

1 34 214"W CONTINUOQUS RIDGE
VENT (TYP.)

EL.+26'5 314"

EL+25-11"

NEWROOF CONSTRUCTION TO BE STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOF PANELS OVER 30 LB RDOF g
FELTS OVER 58" CDX PLWD. SHEATHING OVER

3 2ND. FL ROOF AND |
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FAN VENTED THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL

SEALED WITH SPRAY FOAM AND
CAULKING.

APPLICATION NO.

LIGHT AND VENT FIXTURES TO BE Fﬁgﬁﬁ?

SEALED WITH CONTINUOUS BEAD OF [
CAULKING.

SEAL WIRING AND PLUMBING
PENETRATIONS WITH SPRAY
FOAM

APPLICANT/OWNER

L2 PLYWOOD SHEATHING

FURRING STRIPS ‘ ANTHONY & DIANELIS SIME
ADDRESS:
TERIOR WALL CAVITY TO BE FILLED UP S THK. BYP. BOAR
APPLY LOW EXPANDING FOAM SEALS | VATH MIN, 3 1/2' KRAFT-FACED BATT NT;QO‘;Y\,,‘E%}",DE*NG 75 Cary Place
EXTERIOR ARGUND WINDOWS, DOORS AND INSUL (R=13) BETWEEN STUDS ' ! ! .
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PROPOSED WD. FRAME
WITH STUCCO FINISH
ADDITION AND RENOV.
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1" THK. STONE VENEER FREEPORT, N¥. 11520
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CARY PLACE

T

331.05°

EXISTING 1-CAR DRIVEWAY TO BE
EXTEND UP TO 18 FT.

WIDE FOR 2-CAR OFF STREET
PARKING CAPACITY.

PROPOSED (513 S.F.) WOOD
FRAME WITH STUCCO FINISH
2ND. FLOOR ADDITION.

NO.71
SBL: 54 321 25
1-FAMILY RES.

57

ZONING CALCULATIONS

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
(ZONED:RES- "A" )

BUILDING HEIGHT:
35' OR 3 STORIES MAX. HEIGHT)

BUILDING AREAS:

ATTACHED GARAGE: EXISTING__0S.F. PROPOSED: 0S.F.
CELLAR: EXISTING__ 1,089 S.F.__ PROPOSED: 1,220 S.F.

CELLAR BATHROOM EXISTING_ 0S.F.__PROPOSED: 61S.F.

FIRST FLOOR: EXISTING 1,373 S.F.__PROPOSED: 1,435 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR: EXISTING__ 664 SF. PROPOSED: 1,277 S.F.
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS: EXISTING__ 175 S.F._ PROPOSED: 28 S.F.

OPEN DECKS: EXISTING  0S.F._ PROPOSED: 131 S.F. (BALCONY)
ACCESORY STRUCTURES: EXISTING___0S.F. PROPOSED: 0 S.F.
INGROUND POOL: EXISTING__ 0S.F._ PROPOSED: 0S.F.

ABOVE GROUND POOL. EXISTING__0S.F._ PROPOSED: 0 S.F.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 2.801 S.F. (INCLUD. FIRST FL., SECOND FL.,
CELLAR BATHROOM, ACCESSORIES
BUILDING AND SHEDS)

LOT COVERAGE: 30% MAX.=5,250 x 0.30=1,575 S.F.

ACTUAL COVERAGE: 1463<15758.F=28%

{ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 18T FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSCRY STRUCTURES)

470"

PLOT PLAN

Ay
J
50.0'
| |
| 18-0"
I
|
@ [ o
PROPQSED PORTICO OVER | 5 J o
EXISTING CONC. STOOPS
ANDPLATFORM  — | |
_— SR I |
o P7.0% |
< - 11.51"
27.02'
x
.8 )
r—-f?- N
NOQ.79 | = NO.75 )
SBL: 54 3212 - EXISTING 1 1/2-STORY ©
1-FAMILY RES. A WOOD FRAME A
WITH BRICK
=
To) _
=
NEW REAR ACCESS CONCRETE |
5.89' ! '
ETOOP AND PLATFORM WITH L 17.3 — —~97—1
PVC RAILINGS.————— | : e
DUTLINE OF EXISTING (175 S.F.) | o -
LUMINUM FRAME WITH CLEAR = J
INYL SUN ROOM TO BE , =
REMOVED (TYP. U.O.N.). I 13.3" _

EXISTING AGED 1-STORY WOOD
FRAME CONSTRUCTION TO BE
REMOVED AND

REPLACE WITH NEW IN

ITS PLACE.

PROPOSED (58.2 8.F.)
1-STORY ADDITION (TYP. AREA
SHOWN HATCHED).

Ly
>
<<
=
Ly
>
N
<
(aa)

40.9'

—NEW CONCRETE EGRESS
WINDOW WELL.

LOT SIZE: 5,250 S.F. (0.12 ACRE)

NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
BALDWIN & CORNELIUS CO.
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR.
ADDRESS: FREEPOR , NEW YORK 11520

SCALE: 1"=15'

FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 91st. Street
North Bergen, NJ 07047
Phone: (201)908-9009
E-mail: fperez.eng@gmail.com

S3 LAaMOMNT PFLACE
Y

WEST EABYLOMN. MN.Y¥. 11704
OFFICE: (6317 1920-249445
MOBILEX(631)704-6aa01

E-MAIL: MARDRAFTINGEGMAIL.COM
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Application Date: _ { /7 2o SP#%g 3

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

, .

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

L

PROPERTY ADDRESS: “1¢6 GUY LOHWBALTHO AVE  ZONING DISTRICT BES A<

,/
SECTION G2.  BLOCK_\O7Z LoT _Bc4& LOT SIZE: _1, 500 <,
O TENANT _APPLICANT [0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: _ ‘
btz celo Ko, Efc BN GatovAO
Address 'Z@{(oé Holiopy PARIE x;& Address: 20320 zow O ..
— A et HSEE— — 1 Hranrim ; FACMAS AHTIE
Telephone# ‘5\@ - Z\ 18 Telephone# 24%-Spn -9 %
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: : Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: - ADDI TIO0  oF BALCOVES, &1 EEae OF BIG.
~ PooE Exresasl) S BTAR
- Mo FRadl Sof 0 CEALCE BxdsTiNG
e pe

| request a preliminary meeting: ES NO

| request a waiver of the public heanng and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
€. P/ts my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

reeport are satisfied.
/ YES NO

% e i S”/ 9‘/ 20315
NT’S SIGNATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE
Sworn me this _ & TH Notary Public, State of New York
| (1S ,foﬁ No. 01LE6293122
J Qualified in Nassau County
’gf&aﬁ Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2028

Nota lic

Wk kddeode gk ok ko ***'A’*‘k'k***************‘:\'***i***‘k***********'*\'lﬁ*****i’*'A"k*************i*****‘k********'k*******ﬁ********************************"r e K

Propert Owner’s Consent:
|, , RODY &AHTO am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and conseﬁj’.’f;a'the

W% ?"9 A=

PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE

Sworn to befcre me this _ 21X BRITTNEY ROSE SADRO
day of ,41 !h el 20 Z2 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF QAKLAND

W %{L M My Commission Expires Nov. 01, 2026

Motary Public Act:ng in the County of Oakland

'Ir*'k**w*************************************** nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn ***************w*
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
il Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
! Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



YES NO N/A

e e e

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.I.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photog;aphs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one {1) inch:

d.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.
North point , scale, and date.
Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be

i o

- R P o
Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensicns, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.
Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and propesed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, efc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Pianning Board may icyuire such additicnatinformation as it mey-deem necassary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
: FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDTNG_,D_EPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR i SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
i July 17,2023
Rudy Gammo

RE: 766 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport,'i NY
Zoning District: Res A Sec 62 Blk 102 Lot 804
Building Permit Application #20233367
Description: Addition of palconies at 1% & 2 flgor rear of building. New front stoop, Roof extension at rear.

Description: AGAILION 2 222

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was iniiially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department jetters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any cjuestions of require iy additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 3777-2300.

ergioﬂ. Matiras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

¢: Village Clerk

7ZBA Approval Needed: Yes__ No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
. Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will niot have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may Ijmve a significant cffect on the snvironment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project : %
'3 Building Permit App. 20233367

Location: 766 Guy Lombardo A@ve

Applicant: Rudy Gammo :
Description : Addition of balconies at 1* & 2" floor rear of building, New front stoop, Roof extension at

rear.

Lead Agency: Department of Buil:dings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Tlg*ustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINA’I;‘ION
This finding is based upon Sectiong 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A) .

B) Possible environment effects iéjentified:
(only if positive determination)

;
1
|

Sorgis 4, Mamae
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

Dated: July 17, 2023

IMPORTANT; This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B

82023 ;

| S!x:fart Environmental Assessment Form

i

; FREEFORT :ﬂi_!’!"[)IN*"-'e[%gg! .W[

Ingtractions for Completing |

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsibie for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the epplication for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Compiete Part 1 based on informetion currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may ulsé provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Fart 1 - Project and Sponsor Informatipn

Name of Action or Project:
Cabdr s ERSOBOCE
Froject Location (describe, and attach a lncation mep):

Tob  GuY Lovenzoo ave FeeeloeT, MY, , \IBLO
Brief Description of Proposed Action: ’ ' !

- INODVTION  OF TD‘}L@&DRD\% MART ez
— TESIa OF BEF AN Tese.
— EEAACBng OF FRadT Stoch

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: * Telephone: A~ -2\ 5

FAAZCELO Wt , A EMall: sy ¢ cRAReEOTRES LD G

Address: ) 1

267 HoUlony faed DR
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
MECCIOL NY NSt

1. Does the proposed action enly involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES |
administrative rule, or regulation? '

If Yes, attach s narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that b/ ;

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2, Does the praposed setion require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

|

3.4, Total acreage of the site of the pmpeséd action? 217 acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? - 8UTES
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlied by the applicant or project sponsor? — ____acres
4. Checleall land uses that occur on, ndjnirzning and near the proposed action.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | |Industrial Commercial esidential {suburban)
[Forest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[ Tparkiand |

Page 1 of 4
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5. 1Is the proposed action NO | YES 1 N/A
JUa. AGenfiitted use under the zoning regulations? ‘_J
: Q;Q;r%;ﬁPF!?E&FF'?F.‘.‘f‘,’?Fh thc adopted ccmpnf’ehensive plan? v —r
-}-6.1Is the proposed sctjon consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO YES/ 4
landscape? ‘ ]
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adioin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: IE/ D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in tratfic above present levels? NO YES_‘
b, Are public transportation servic:{é;) available at or near the site of the proposed action? r‘—/‘f “
c. Are any pedestrian sccammndstioﬁs or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? 7
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirerments? NG | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: [:[ IZ[‘
10, WiHl the proposed nction connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES] -
If No, describe method for providing potabie water: _ _ B/ D
BOY AP ACAEAE , LWooe \2 QUTSIOE ok ME Hoadk.
; i -
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitics? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D\IODYES} ,.
if No, describe method for providing wastewster treatment: B” D
NOT  B@RNCREE.
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? j 2]
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? -
13. a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the prdpused action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? [ﬂ
b. Would the preposed action physica{i!y alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? D
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbady and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: el | !

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban - [ puburben ’

14, tify the typicalhabitat types that n, or are fikely to be found on the project site. Cherk all that apply:

15, Does the site of the proposed sction cfpnu;l:n any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federzl government as threatened or endangered?

T6. Is the project site located in e 100 year Ho0d plam?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

IfYes, !

8. Will storm water discharges flow 1o adjacent properties? DNd:lYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runaf¥ and sjorm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: | N S

:.%
Ef

CEaEie Lertees | mr Ceni ono
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' 13 Efoes thc propose
gther liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
3 uk‘{cﬁ |:xﬁ;2 aln purpose and size:

REEPYAT BUILDING DEPT.

NO | YES

i action include consu'uctmn or other activities that result in the impoundment of

A0

If Yes, describe:

1719, Has the site of the proposed action or"nn adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES |
solid waste management facility? ”
If Yes, describe: Ij D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NG | YES
completed) for hezardous waste? | L/

Ein

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMAT!GN PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsar name: }"'\W CELO W) (@A Date: L'D/’Z%/f."’

Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead ngaucy is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information ¢ontained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Ne, or
smzfl

| impact
| may
ofour

Mederate
to large
fmpact

g8
“‘1

1. Will the proposed action create a materml conﬂnct with an adopted fand use pian or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in s dmnge in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the ci;aracter or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an imp%et on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an sfdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewsble encrgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater ireétment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? |

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natusal resources (e.g., wetlands,

RIS NEN M HRRN
DDooo|nopoo

waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Pape 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small to large
I S R ik impact impact
: i e | may may
| s AT S| oceur oceur
10 AL therpropmsed sotion sesult in an incresse in the potential for evesion, flooding or drainage IZ E
——.problems?. . {
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard te environmental resources or human health? A

Part 3 « Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Pari 2 that was answered “moderate to iarge impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant advcrse envirenmentsl impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, rdentafy the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should alse explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-tenn, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

1 Check this box if yuu have detenﬁmed, hased on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the praposed action may resu}t in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not msizit in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer m Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Marcelo Kohan, RA, AlA Membel e An 1 ' www.delargentdesign.com

August 8™, 2023

To: Village of Freeport
Municipal Building
46 North Ocean Ave., Freeport, NY, 1520

RE: Pictures of the existing (2) story residence.
766 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY, 11520

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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766 Guy Lombardo, Freeport, NY, 11520

FRONT ELEVATION

SIDE ELEVATION

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com



SIDE ELEVATION

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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NEIGHBORING HOUSES

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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766 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY, 11520

NEIGHBORING HOUSES

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com



ALUM. SIDING, BY SAGIPER NORTHAMERICA; COLOR: BRAZILIAN REDWOOD
(or similar)

ASPHALT SHINGLES, BY OWENS CORNING; COLOR: AUTUMN BROWN
(or similar)

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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WHERE TO BUY ORDER SAMPLES FIND A BUILDER LITERATURE SIGH

Products - Ideas = Why Trex ~ Start Your Project - Shop Trex »

ing ¢ Teanscand® / Lava Rock s @ @O0
Trex Transcend® Composite Decking Sample in
Lava Rock
SKU: LRTGO000 |12 Inch Compaoste Dack Board Sample

Featuring rich reddish nes, Lava Rock looks and feels like magnificent

redwood, with its true-to-nature vibrancy and realistic grain pattern,
FREE SHIPPING

$5.00
Color: Lava Rock

PREMIUM TROFICALS

CLASSIC EARTH TONES

COMPOSITE DECKING, BY TREX; COLOR: LAVA ROCK
(or similar)

Certainteed brand (Wolverine American Legend)
Double 4" Woodgrain Clapboard
Shade : Desert Tan

VINYL SIDING, BY CERTAINTEED; COLOR: DESERT TAN
(or similar)

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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Golden White Ledger Panel 6 in. x 24 in. Natural
Quartzite Floor and Wall Tile {4 sq. ft./case)

STONE PANEL, BY MCI STONE; COLOR: GOLDEN WHITE VENEER

ENTRY DOOR, BY MIKITA DOORS; FRAME COLOR: BRONZE

ALUMINUM-GLASS RAILING, BY DECKS DIRECT, COLOR: BRONZE

(or similar)

2963 Holiday Park Dr., Merrick, New York 11566 Tel: 516-378-2178 Email: mak@delargentdesign.com
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Proposed Front Elevation

\
NEW ADDITION EXSTING }.
i

Partial Left Side Elevation




Delargent Design
WOODCLEFT BAY Architecture, PC.
/ | 2963 Holiday Park Drive
50 OI | Merrick, New York, 11566
[ _ _ e
Phone: 516.378.2178
- — .
766 Guy Lombardo Ave., Freeport, NY, 11520 | ] S
vy I I ‘ | A (Y
|
| 1
| EXIST. TIMBER ‘
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LOT AREA = 7,500 SF. SECTION &2 n?"@ e
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